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4th of July Fireworks — More Than $550,000

By Tanya Randall

Dental hygienist Emily Miller of Weatherford, Oklahoma, was
the high-money earner over the lucrative Fourth of July run known
as Cowboy Christmas. She and her three horses earned $17,359 at
rodeos that concluded on July 1 through July 7.

Other top Fourth
TOP MONEY WINNERS

of July earners were
Hailey Kinsel of
Including Rodeos from July 1-7, 2019 - unofficial - as of 7/8/19

Cotulla, Texas, at

$16,877; Lacinda : :

Rove of Willard. 1 Em.lly Ml.ller $17,359
Missouri, at $16.795; 2 Hailey Kinsel $16,877
Shali Lord of Lamar, [EEFEY(OTEL{ $16,795
Colorado, at 816,295, - (R EIIRTYY $16,295
éﬁlemfnofigor? (\;rletf 5 Amberleigh Moore  $15,340
$15,340. 6 Hallie Hanssen $14,816
o l}flneﬁsulf‘]’gge I 7 Maddy Dickens $13,534
her to}eighth in the 8 Mary Walker $1 31356
WPRA World Stand-  [EERINNEXEG )Y $11,376
ings with $57,680. 10 Jessica Routier $11,310

The majority of her
Cowboy Christmas
cash came for the
Ponoka Stampede in
Alberta, Canada. She
and her horse Nam-
gis 33 (“Chongo”)
swept the rodeo—
winning the long go,
finals and average,
until the shootout round, when a costly barrel denied them the
championship. Even so, she still left the rodeo with $14,954.

“I froze to death up there, but what an amazing rodeo and awe-
some committee,” she said. “Ponoka was awesome. We ran Sunday
(the last day of the long round) and he just threw down. When I
saw that time...to run a .2, I was just blown away. It made me tear
up. It was pretty special for me.”

On Monday, Canada Day, in the finals, Miller was last on the
ground and knew she just need to go make a good clean run, but
she was a little worried about the soggy footing,

$10,819
$9,765
$9,068
$8,858
$8,336

11 Carly Taylor

12 Sabra 0’'Quinn

13 Brittney Barnett
14 Megan Champion

15 Tammy Fischer
www.BarrelRacingReport.com

Awarded During Cowboy Christmas

Silver Ado Dude
Watch Me Dude

Madam Miss Watch
Bucks Hancock Dude

_ Leon Jp Hancock
San Tip Hancock

Small Town Blue

Namgis D 33

2010 Gray Gelding
Mr Eye Opener
5|106y P

Eyesa Spedial
5%07 P

Miss 0 Toole
Track Goddess 5188

a9z . Streakin Six
Mikhala Quinn 51104

99 Jane Seyour
5192

Rider/Owner: Emily Miller; Breeder: Stan Sigman

“I’ve never really ran him in mud. I had kind of tried and never
had a lot of success. I was pretty nervous. I had actually
worked my young horse Beau (Biddin On Fame) because 1 wasn’t
sure what kind of mud we were going to be dealing with. I watched
the first few events and those Canadians, they know how to handle
it; they know how to prep for it. It was fast. It was just as fast on
Monday in the mud as it was Sunday in the dry.”

Back stateside, Miller ran Chongo’s half-brother Namgis D 35
(Pipe Wrench), her 2017 RAM National Circuit Finals Champion, at
the $25,000-added Cody Stampede in Wyoming.

“I didn’t ride very good,” she said of her run at Cody. “I kind of
forgot what horse I was on.”

From Cody, she went to the $13,000-added Livingston Roundup
in Montana, where the weather again was a factor.

“I talked to Maddy Dickinson, she was winning it,” Miller
explained. “She said it wasn’t bad, but I knew it wasn’t as muddy
for her as it was going to be for us. I didn’t think the ground was
going to be bad. I always watch the broncs—you can see how they

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 5
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In tHE NEWS.......IN THE NEWS......in the news....In the News.....In the News.....

Epic Leader Now Available to Brazil

Brazos Valley Stallion Station (Stephenville, TX) in conjunction exclusively with Ha-
ras LUB Breeding (Cesario Lange, Brazil) is pleased to announce the release of frozen
semen for availability on the #1 leading sire, Epic Leader for the 2019 breeding season
in Brazil.

Epic Leader, a 2009 gray stallion, is the result of the pairing of Confederate Leader
and Firewater Fiesta, a dream cross for trainer Kassie Mowry. Confederate Leader,
awinner on the racetrack, later a BFA Derby Champion and eventually leading sire
she crossed with an embryo out of legendary mare, Firewater Fiesta, ridden by Kelly
Yates, this duo garnered winnings surpassing over $800,000. Fiesta was a WPRA World
Champion and multiple aged event champion by the legendary Fire Water Flit, who
needs no introduction. Epic Leader was purchased by Schiller Ranch midway through
his Derby year.

Epic Leader earned over $170,000 in earnings. He was the Better Barrel Races Finals
Slot Futurity & Open Futurity Champion, the Ecurie 5-55 Futurity Champion and BFA
World Futurity Reserve Champion, where he ran the arena record 15.034 to win the
second round. Epic Leader was ranked by Barrel Horse News and Equi-Stat as “Futurity
Stallion of the Year”

2019 was his first full foal crop of babies that were bred by the public, after we
acquired Epic. We are elated that his progeny earnings have surpassed $500,000 the
first half of the 2019 US barrel season. There is no doubt that Epic Leader is a legend in
his own time and the forefather of industry greatness” Says owner, Kristi Schiller

“Epic Leader has been one of the best minded and professional stallions | have ever
had the pleasure of working with at BVSS. Epic appeals to the owners of quality mares.
You know the moment you lay eyes on him, you are standing among greatness. We
are proud to align with Luciano Beretta of Haras LUB breeding to offer Epic Leader to
Brazil” Says Jeremy Barwick, owner Brazos Valley Stallion Station.

The Breeding fee for Epic Leader on approved mares will be $3800 per embryo The
fee for ICSI will be $3300 for each embryo. All mares will be bred, without exception
at Haras LUB Breeding. Breeding contracts can be secured exclusively through Luciano
Beretta.

Kenyon Launces New Online Rodeo Radio Site

Professional Rodeo announcer Steve Kenyon is introducing a brand-new website,
8secondsradio.com, dedicated to offering complete coverage of professional rodeo and
Western sports. “We are creating 8secondsradio.com to give it more of a feel of an on-
line radio station, accumulating podcasts produced by some of the most well-known
figures in our industry, and continuing to offer live coverage of some of the biggest
rodeos in the world, including the Wrangler National Finals Rodeo,” Kenyon said.
Listeners can follow the “The Leaderboard” podcast hosted by Kenyon weekly, and will
have the chance to listen to live and archived rodeo broadcasts simply by logging on to
8secondsradio.com on their laptops, tablets or smartphones.

WCRA Announces Updates to The Virtual Rodeo Qualifier

--Segment Four Nominations Begins July 9--

The World Champions Rodeo Alliance (WCRA) recently announced two major
changes to the Virtual Rodeo Qualifier (VRQ) that will benefit all rodeo athletes using
the web-based qualification platform beginning July 9. The WCRA released that
college events will now count towards the WCRA Leaderboard and the introduction of
“WCRA Nomination Points” which will allow athletes to earn points when nominating
non-alliance events.

“Due to high demand from athletes competing at the college level, we have decided
to make these age restricted events eligible to earn points through the VRQ," said

WCRA President Bobby Mote. “This is our first step of incorporating age restricted
events into the WCRA qualification process.”

Beginning July 9, athletes can now earn division four points when nominating an
intercollegiate rodeo. Based on points earned through nominated performances, they
may advance to one of WCRA's $500,000 Semi-Finals events in hopes of reaching one
of the one-day $1,000,000 major rodeos.

The WCRA also announced that as of July 9 they will now award “WCRA Nomina-
tion Points” to athletes who nominate a non-alliance event and do not place in a paid
position and earn competition points. The following are the three categories of WCRA
points athletes can earn when nominating:

Competition Points- Points earned for placing in up to 10 paid positions per the
WCRA point system.

Consolation Points- Points earned at alliance events for nominations that do not
result in earning competition points.

Nomination Points- Points that are awarded when no competition points, nor
consolation points are earned or awarded.

Below is the breakdown of the WCRA Nomination Points that will be eligible for each
division:

- Division I: 1.0 points

- Division II: .75 points

- Division llI: .50 points

- Division IV: .25 points

Any athlete who already nominated segment four using the multi-segment nomi-
nation will be credited WCRA Nomination Points retroactively if they apply. Nomina-
tion points will be reflected on the WCRA Leaderboard update on July 17.

“We are constantly looking for ways to increase opportunities for all rodeo athletes,”
said Mote. “After seeing a monumental increase of nominations in just under a year,
we feel this is a step in the right direction in giving athletes more value, by making
more points available.”

All rodeo athletes interested in learning more about the VRQ should be directed to
wcrarodeo.com.

Since launching in May of 2018, the WCRA and its partners have awarded more than
$4,565,000 in new money to rodeo athletes.

What to Watch For This Week:

ProRodeoTV.com

« Rooftop Rodeo, Estes Park, Colo., July 8-13, 6:30 p.m. (MT)

« Central Wyoming Fair & Rodeo, Casper, Wyo., July 9-13, 7:30 p.m. (MT)
« Dinosaur Roundup, Vernal, Utah, July 11-13, 7 p.m. (MT)

Wranglernetwork.com
+ Sheridan WYO Rodeo, July 13, 7 p.m. (MT)

8Secondsradio.com with Steve Kenyon
- Rooftop Rodeo, Estes Park, Colo., July 8-13, 7 p.m. (MT)
« Laramie (Wyo.) Jubilee Days, July 14, 1:30 p.m.
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Jip LITTLE RANGH RAISED
% BRED HORSES WIN
AGROSS THE GOUNTRY!

by Brownie Jones fﬂ
owned by Charlie Cole & Jason Martin #
4" Cody, WY & Molalla, OR Pch}deosl ,f’

earning over the 4th| :

4 3
Q.{?ﬂ? Om

by JL Dash Ta Heaven
5" Red Lodge, MT, 9" Cody, WY, ProRodeos!

eaming by Valiant Eagle

CHAMPION Prescott, AZ ProRodeo!
3 Window Rock, AZ ProRodeo

earning
by Bugemforcash

2" 1D Sat Open, The Big Taco, Taylor, TX

earning
by Sticks An Stones

CHAMPION Red Lodge, MT & Big Fork, MT

ProRodeos, earning
by Brownie Jones

CHAMPION Slot Race, Go For Broke JUD LITTLE RANCH

Barrel Race, Waterloo, |A! “The Bar Nothin’
earning 580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK
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Meet Your Next Barrel Horse

JL ROCKET QUEEN JL ALBESCENT JL CADENCE
She Sells August 10 He Sells August 10 She Sells August 10

LA GG T
JL Rocket Queen 20135 sorrel filly by JL JL Albescent 2017 bay gelding by Ivory JL Cadence 2017 sorrel filly by Canadian
Sirocco (barrel earners $385,0004+) x Lanes Jamies si 103 (barrel carners $234,208+) % [ Finals Rodeo Qualifier, Frenchstreaktorodeo

Leinster dam. Magic cross for barrel horses Antares by Red (barrel earners $476,000). ] (full brother to Frenchstreaklovegas) x JL
in her bloodlines, DTF & Lanes Leinster. PIF Antares—2015 Greg Olson/Classic Equine Cyan by Red (barrel earners of $476,000)
Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100 Futurities Avg Winner. PIF Future Fortunes  Super Stakes Certificate for Ponoka Futurity

COPPER SPRING RANCH PERFORMANCE HORSE SALE, AUGUST 10, 2019, BOZEMAN, MONTANA

JL FIRE AND DESIRE
She Sells August 23

JL ROC OF AGES
He Sells August 23

JL Fire And Desire 2018 sorrel filly by JL ~ JL Rocochet 2018 sorrd filly by JL Sirocco JL Roc Of Ages 2018 sorrel gelding by JL.

Sirocco (sire of 2019 BBR World Finals 1D (BHN 2018 No. 2 Up and Coming Sire) = Siroceo (barrel earners $385,000+) x Lanes
Champion) x Aquire A Fire by Fire Water  French Pistol Anie—full sister to French Leinster dam. Magic cross for barrel horses,
Flit. ‘This filly is a full-sister to ]L. Lava Roc,  Streaktovegas, French Streakin Jess and Dash Ta Fame & Lanes Leinster in his blood-

who sold at the 2016 BFA sale for $27,000.  French Streaktorodeo. PIF Future Fortunes,  lines. PIF Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100
PIF Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100 Triple Crown 100

BREEDERS DYNASTY PREMIER HORSE SALE, ISABEL, SOUTH DAKOTA, AUGUST 23, 2019

406-868-0472 | JillLane@3rivers.net
JillLaneQH.com

Contact me for details on sale horses
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 1

handle it, and the
Rmapstiesaea \VPRA WORLD STANDINGS '|' R -
much they slide. I Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial - as of 7/8/19 H E U N DOWN W/ Eml/y Mlller
dHeC}dedltvOGr‘dZieau' 1 Nellie Miller $90,708.36 18 Namgis D 33, “Chongo” 16 hands, 1,100 Ibs.
W;:;\);egoma: H: 2 Hailey Kinsel $83,753.84 24 BiT: L&W medium shank lifter with a dog-bone mouthpiece.
puta half-second on 3 Sh.ali Lord . . $76,974.86 28 Bit change for Ponoka: Petska
everyone in the perf 4 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi $72,322.65 33 HeADGEAR: L&W Bonnet
that night. I was re- 5 Lisa Lockhart $64,588.24 21 saDDLE: Master lightweight
ally proud of him.” 6 Jennifer Sharp $62,583.92 56 sapoLe paD: Schneider Performance Pads
That calculated ef-  (EyESENTHITEN §58,030.56 42 Le GeaR: OrthoEquine on all four
fort was worth $653 8 Emily Miller $57,680.01 40 sHoeiNG: Steel rims on front, a happy-medium between rims and a plain
for 13th place. . . )
F 9 Jessica Routier $57,158.90 25 shoe on hind
or the Utah . . . .
Fourth of July ro- 10 Lacinda Rose $55,308.24 41 FeeD: Purina Ultium Gastric Care
deos, Miller was back 11 Ericka Nelson $55,129.16 36 Hav: Alfalfa and Bermuda grass
on Pipe Wrench. 12 Jimmie Smith $50,354.45 39 SUPPLEMENTS: Stierwalt SuperFlex
“Utah is my fa- 13 Dona Rule $49,318.46 33 CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “ probably show him the barrels once a week. It's
vorite state tO“deCO 14 Ivy Conrado $45,974.91 18 more for me than itis for him. Lot of long trotting. | pony him a lot. He loves
in,” she said. “I love 15 Jessica Telford $45,921.31 26 it. He gets fresh and plays. It’s not like he doesn’t have a pasture to play in. He
that state. They’re so . .7 .. . . R M
g00d o the contes. 16 Amberleigh Moore $43,551.42 22 enjoy joys terrorizing my little horse Mojo that | pony him with every day.
ants”’ 17 Jill Wilson $41,970.90 43 sponsors: American AgCredit, Stierwalt Superflex, Schneider Performance
Their first stop 18 Sabra 0'Quinn $41,970.83 26 Pads, Complete Equine Performance, Vitalize-Amaferm Equine, OrthoEquine,
was the $10,000-add- 19 Jackie Ganter $40,445.05 42 TW Flooring & Fabrication and Stephens Family Dentistry.
ed Oakley Indepen- 20 Mary Walker $40,288.34 23 Oaklen T thoueht “This horse is reallv trvine. H _ :
dence Day Rodeo, i go to Oakley. I thought, “This horse is really trying. He’s trying to be
but they caught the wwwBarrelRacingReport o good again.’ I had my leg lifted for the second barrel and I thought
second barrel leaving he was going to take that step like he normally does, but his style
it. has changed a little bit. He’s a little bit stiffer than he used to be and
“That was a heartbreaker for me” she said. “Oakley is my favor- he hit that spot on the backside and came straight back. I hit the

ite Fourth of July Rodeo. I go out of my way to make sure I get to barrel with the outside of my calf. If T had kept my leg lifted, we
Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 8
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Traffic Sires 1D
& Rr(?deo WINNERS!

Congratulations!

TRAFFICS JOY RIDE & Kathy Thornton

WINNNING Buffalo, TX & 6" Wimberley, TX
CPRA Rodeos! 4" Stonewall, TX Rodeo!
6™ 1D Big Taco Go Fast Barrel Race, Taylor, TX!

STOLI MY GUY & Lisa Nicholas
WINS 1D WWP Barrel Race - Running a 14.7
in Glen Rose, TX! WINNING 1D Vernon
West Memorial Barrel Race, Llano, TX!
2" Stonewall, TX Rodeo!

TIPSY IN TRAFFIC & Holly Trimble New

5" 1D Big Taco Go Fast Barrel Race, Taylor, TX!

GIRL STOPPING TRAFFIC & Jayda Miller

2" 1st Round ND High School State Finals!

NN far All
S5-Panel Tests

si: Frenchmans Guy

v Evening Traffic si 93 (Dash Thru Traffic)

owned by: Orey & Jamie Hshford | 254.709.3742 | ashrord1205@a0l.com

BARREL RACING REPORT July 9,2019
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(YCSR PERFORMANCE HORSE SALE 2019

Prospects offered at Copper Spring Ranch
August 10 in Bozeman, Montana

A e o e B

SHAKE UR GROOYETHANG 2017 Filly by Prime Talent CANYON FULL OF CASH 2017 Gelding by Firewater DUDES SPRING FLING 2017 Suallion by A Streak Of Fling
(sire of 2018 RAM NCFR Champion)  French Gold Charm - Canyon ¢ Allies Cashin In (522,656 EquiStat bamel eam- (progeny eamings $3.782 million) > Dasher Dude, who
(Futurity Money Eamer; 515,000 LTE). She is beautiful, has ~ ings). FWC's three 4 year olds have earned 57000 at some with Britany Diaz amassed 5570,000 barrel eamings from
controllable speed and great work ethic, Future Forunes, PESL  very tough venues, Ft Smith and BRA, Future Fortunes, PESI,  the NFR, Pro Radeos, Canadian Finals, Calgary, Cloverdale
and Pink Buckle enrolled. Consigned by Copper Spring Ranch  Pink Buckle enrolled. Consigned by Copper Spring Ranch Imvitational and ERA. Consigned by lsaac & Britany Diaz

ey =

ORION BUY 2017 Gelding by A Smooth Guy ($536,000+  COATS FABONTHERDCKS 2016 Filly by Frenchamans TFOUR LOVE TA FIRE 2017 Stallion by Fire Water Flt x
barrel eamers) out of an own daughter of Ronas Ryon (s 105 Fabulows {572 Milion Barrel Eamers) out of Firewater- Gateway Ta Lave by Dash Ta Fame. Gateway is dam of TEW
with 51,777,967 LTE and progeny eamings of $8.948,653). PIF  ontherocks miare; her dam is also dam of Daisy Duke Dash Bullys Famaus Fow, 2 > NFR Qualifier, 2 < Pendleton Rodeo
Future Formunes, Pink Buckle Enrolled Very forward moving, (535,000 LTE). Sheis a big mover with a bot of drive. PIF {Chamipion, LTE $400,000-+. This colt has the conformation and
balanced and strong. Cansigred by Mill Iron Livestock Futwee Fortunes. Consigned by Sue Smith and Rhonda Coats  ability to be 2 champion. Consigned by Four Taylors Randh

W HONORED TO JOIN some of the top breeders in the country
to bring a select group of horses to the Copper Spring Ranch sale

this year. Please look them over, ask questions and enjoy your time with us in Bozeman!
Copper Spring Ranch Sale Graduates will be eligible for the annual $5000 Sale
Graduates Bonus added to our Open 2D Futurity, May 29-30, 2020.

=t Ve BT

FMI ON CSR SALE HORSES: LISAA@COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM (406) 579-1540 OR VISIT COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 5
would have been fine.”

At $7,500-added Western Stampede in West Jordan, Miller and
Pipe Wrench placed fourth for $1,752.

“Man, he felt good!” she said. “He just went out and made three
smooth turns. It was like being back on Old Pipe Wrench. We’re on
the right track again with him. I could tell when I was just walking
around warming up there was a difference in his attitude. He was
like ‘Mom, I’'m back!” He was finally confident again. I just let him
do his thing and it was awesome!”

Miller was grateful to have Pipe Wrench back in winning form.

“He hasn’t felt this good since Calgary in 2017,” said Miller, who
is currently running in Pool B the next few days.

After Calgary, Miller plans on staying out a little longer, thanks to
a recent hire who can fill in for her at Stephens Family Dental.

She’s entered at Ogden and Spanish Fork, Utah, as well as Sali-
nas, but she’s not sure if she’ll make it down to California.

“After that ’'m coming back home,” she said. “We have our good
Prairie Circuit run. I did the Northwest a couple of years ago and
didn’t have much luck. Depending on how our situation is, we’d like
to stay closer to home starting in August.”

Miller is extremely grateful for all the opportunities that have
come her way in 2019, from Chongo stepping up to the plate, hav-
ing Pipe Wrench back to having an understanding employer and
getting engaged to Austin Beisel.

“God has really taken care of me this year,” she said. “Every-
thing has kind of fell into place. I never dreamed that I would have
Pipe Wrench and Chongo feeling good and running good, be up
here (at the Calgary Stampede), be engaged and not have to stress
about work. I have a lot of support.”

Defending World Champion Kinsel and her great mare DM Sis-
sy Hayday had a quiet Fourth after winning the Ponoka Stampede
for $16,877. (See last week’s issue of the Barrel Racing Report).
They are currently competing at the Calgary Stampede and won the
opening round of their Pool with an arena-record tying run. Kinsel
is currently No. 2 in the World with $83,754.

The third-richest rodeo run over the Fourth went to the two-
time Great Lakes Circuit Champion. Rose and her homebred geld-
ing RR Meradas Real Deal earned $16,795 and jumped to tenth in
the WPRA World Standings with $55,308.

“That’s awesome and much needed,” the mother of four said of
her Cowboy Christmas standing. “I super blessed and thankful for
all the runs I get to make on my horse. I've done a way better job
of managing him this year. My whole team is doing their part. He’s
holding up great!”

Rose, who entered more than she ever has over Cowboy Christ-
mas, started her Fourth of July Run in the first performance of the
$22,000-added Greeley Stampede in Colorado, the only two-run
rodeo during Cowboy Christmas in the States. Their solid first run
would end up fifth in the round.

While she did pick up on last June rodeo in Lehi, Utah, on the

by FRENCHMANS GUY
out of Easy APRIL LENA

(Doc O Dynamite)

Juno She Can French
_ & Kelsey Lutjen
SN owned by Dave Ammstrong & Travis Eafon
=4 WINNING 1st Go & 6® in Average,
. Extreme Futurity, Edna, TX!
earning $5,839
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Doc’s Jack Frost
Sun Frost

Prissy Cline
Pc Frenchmans Hayday

Tiny Circus
Caseys Charm 59

Caseys Ladylove

DM Sissy Hayday

2071 Palomino Mare

Royal Shake Em
51104

Royal Sissy Irish

Royal Quick Dash
51101

Shake Em Six
5197

Lazbuddie
5193

Pollylarks Hand
5184

Thats Sissy Baby

\_ Rider: Hailey Kinsel; Owner: Hailey & Leslie Kinsel; Breeder: Dillon Mundorf

Freckles Merada
Meradas Money Talks

Money Talks Rio
Lover Boy Merada

. Doc O'Lena
Lovie Lena

Elliotts Maygay
RR Meradas Real Deal

2008 Sorrel Gelding

Zan Gold Jack
Zan Gold Jackson

Miss Skipa Nick
Zan Roan Jax Jo

High Rolling R
Roan Jax Jodie Igh Rolling Roany

Jax Parker Trouble

\_ Rider/Owner: Lacinda Rose; Breeder: Phillip Rose

way to Montana, Rose’s second official Cowboy Christmas run was

a the $7,000-added Home of Champions Rodeo in Red Lodge.

“It was a little wet. It had rained during slack, but I actually thought

it helped it,” said Rose, who finished fourth for $1,960.

Rose, who was traveling with her husband Adam and their two
Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 11

2019 FEE: $1000

Mominated 1o Future Fortunes - Triple Crown 100
« 5-5tate Breeders Futurity- Comhusker
« Grid Iron « W Desert Classic - VGBRA
+ Colorado Classic - Cowboy State Stallion
Incentive » Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity

o2 Ranch

PERFORMANCE HORSES

et the supervision of Narthern Hills Veterinary Clinic
Margie kones DVM, 505.347 3606


www.88ranchperformancehorses.com

NEW SALE DATE AND LOCATION!

perEorRvANCE Horsg 2t FRIDAY  sarbiw

RODUCTIONSALE ~ AUGUST 9, 2019

CENTRAL STATES FAIRGROUNDS - RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

¥

i ALy

A WILD SHAWNE DASH WILD SHAWNE FLING
2017 BAY ROAN MARE 2017 BROWN MARE
A DASH TA STREAK x WILD SHAWNE LACE T A STREAK OF FLING x WILD SHAWNE LACE

OTOE FRENCH FLING A MAJOR LITTLE FLING A EASY STREAK
2017 BAY ADAN MARE

2017 SORREL GELDING 2017 BAY ROAN MARE
« FRENCHMANS OTOE GIRL ASTREAK OF FLING x & MAJOR LITTLE FRITZ A STREAK OF FLING x EASY APRIL WHISKEY

4 - -:-"_-1:.{ Th. '.".. b

g Bl

_— - '

PERFORMANCE HORSES, LLC
County, South Dakola

LISA FULTON 402.322.0110 / JAKE FULTON 402.326.9990
293932 272nd Ave / Valentine, NE 69201 / EMAIL: isa@fultonranch.com

LASHLIGHT

BAY GELDNNG
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www.fultonranch.com

GUARANTEED PAYOUT

PINK BUCKLE STML[DI‘JS

A SMOOTH GUY MOSCK BY DESIGN
r':. |'-’. ik |‘.-: ‘.""-..' II-'-".-'-.'-' THE GOODBYE LAN

R FRENCHIES SOCKS MR SASSY FRENCHMAN  THIS GUYZ A KEEPER /
| iONC I:.,. . PRESSURE ON Wi RES SIS 0

;','.-..Il.J-_- 'I|. o |.JI-. '.||I':.~.:'.4'. Y VF THE MA SOUEER 1 00 /0 PAYBACK
Ll!lr-f'J'.f- CARTEL PCR II CADILLAC J of entry fees

CORDNADD CARTEL PG, DRY FIRE

ENTRIES DUE
AUGUST 1+, 2019

HEZ A RARE DEA
HP DASH TA FIESTA
IMA SPECIAL KINDA GLYY
IMA TALENTED GUY

E

REDMOND #icscss

/9[]UAL PAYOUT

FOR PINK BUCKLE ELIGIBLE HORSES ONLY
HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE GLENWOOD MEMORIAL

AUG 23-25 / SALINA, UT
ENTRY FEE: $500  FOR MORE INFO: PINKBUCKLE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT July 9,2019
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 8

youngest children, ages 2 and 5, got by her first barrel at Cody to
just miss out on the check.

“I was just a couple of placing there,” she said. “I got by the first
a little bit. You can’t do that there. You’ve got to have a spot on
run.”

From Cody it was back to Greeley for the short round, where she
and Real Deal placed fourth and ended up fourth in the average,
earning $6,163.

With Livingston a muddy mess, she turned out and headed for
the Northwest for two Oregon rodeos.

“I had never been to the ones out West. He liked them,” she
laughed. They placed third at the $30,050-added St. Paul Rodeo for
$6,238 and third at the Eugene Pro Rodeo for $2,171.

She finished up her Fourth at the $3,500-added Big Fork Sum-
mer Pro Rodeo in Montana, where they tied for eighth, earning
$263.

Rose has a little break before her next run Thursday night at Casper,
Wyoming, She’s also got Estes Park, Colorado, and Sheridan, Wyo-
ming, She’s entered up through July before she’ll get to go home for
a week.

Lord and the talented stallion Freckles Ta Fame, owned by Joe and
Carla Spitz of Spitz Quarter Horses, also had a great Fourth of

July run. They took a share of the victory at Greeley with Hallie
Hanssen, set a new arena record at West Jordan and finished third
at Oakley.

_ Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114

51105 First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 598

13 Tiny’s Gay
Sudden Fame 51106

998 Bar Dearie
190

Freckles Ta Fame

2009 Sorrel Stallion

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchman’s Lady
Frenchmans Freckles

N Coyote Colonel
Positively A Coyote

Positively Peppy

Rider: Shali Lord; Owner/Breeder: Joe & Carla Spitz

Following her second-place finish at the Reno Rodeo, Lord flew
back to Colorado Springs to make her qualifier run, while her par-
ents, Jim and Leslie Nichols drove Can Man from Reno to Greeley.

“I had originally planned on not taking him to Reno because I
wanted him to be rested. He did so good Reno,” she said. The drive
didn’t hurt as Can Man finished well at Greeley. “He did awesome.
He won third in the first round at Greeley and ended up second at
Reno, so it worked out well that I took him to both places.”

After her first run at Greeley, her husband Phy took over the
wheel to drive her to Cody and Red Lodge where she ran her new
mare, Frosted In Fame. She was just out of placing at Red Lodge.
Then it was back to Greeley for the short go, which they won to tie

Ak

[ L

Euaa umes; Fulure Forfumes, BB
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Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane hy Lanes Leinster
BRA, SW Desert C
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TH E R UNDOWN w/Lacinda Rose

RR Meradas Real Deal, “Real Deal” 15.1 hands, 1,150 Ibs.

BT: Rope-nose combination with a medium shank gag and solid mouth-
piece with three links of chain in the middle; Martha Josey Go Round if
the barrels are off the fence a little ways but easy for him to see, I'll ride
him in that. [ rode him in that at Greeley; Rope nose combination with a
little longer shank if the barrels are off the fence and hard to see.
HeapGeAR: Flat leather tiedown adjusted to the situation. “He balances off
of it, so | try to stay away from something that bites him too much.”
sapoLE: Larry Coats

sappLE pAD: CSI

e eAR: Cactus on all four, Dynamic Edge on the hind

sHoein: Wide web steel rim on front; custom shoe that’s wider with a rim
on the back, outside branch

reen: Purina Ultium Gastric Care plus Super Sport

Hav: Alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Prime Performance Nutrition Aloe GT, Maxum HA, Healthy E
0il, ProForm for his stomach

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Stretches, Beamer blanket, PHT blankets and wraps,
soft rides

CONDITIONING-TRAINING ReGIMEN: “A little bit of ponying. We have a really big pas-
ture, so we'll lope him around that—either me or my 16-year-old daughter.
My husband or | will head steers on him to give him something else to do.”On
the Fourth run, grass and rest—"Anywhere | can get him to lay down.”
sponsors: Prime Performance Nutrition, CSI Saddle Pads, Coats Saddlery,
Blackline Conversions, Chetopa Veterinary Clinic—Dr. Tyler Dillon, A&D
Equine Dentistry, Purina, Cactus, Running Dove Tack & More, Cowgirl Tuff and
BootDaddy.com.

THE RUNDOWN wshaii tord

Freckles Ta Fame, “Can Man”15.2 hands, 1,250-1300 Ibs.

8T Long shank Neil Merrill with a twisted-wire, dog-bone mouthpiece
sapoLe: Custom Cactus Marlene McRae

saDDLE PAD: Relentless by Cactus

LEG GeAR: [conoclast

sHoeiG: Avanti steel rims on front, concave on rear

FeeD: Purina Equine Senior

wav: Alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: 522 Health, Simply Equine Herbs

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track, Mandy Hagler chiropractic care; ice,
cold water & poultice after every run.

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “He likes to go pasture, so | exercise him outside.
Sometimes, | work him in between runs, but not very often. | use a Gordy
Alderson bit when I'm riding him out and working him.” Over the Fourth: rest,
especially after Reno with the long drive back to Greeley.

spoNsors: Cinch, Justin Boots, Larry The Cable Guy, 522 Health, Cactus Saddlery,
Rodeo Quincy

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 12

2017 FEE: $2500

Mac Murray / Janis Sp
Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152
mjfarms505@aol.com

zer Murray, DVM

& BREMAD jH'J .-'u'rf".*:


mailto:mjfarms505@aol.com

Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 11
for the average win, earning $10,593.

With Livingston underwater and a tight trip to make to morning
slack from the Greeley short, Lord turned out and headed to Utah
with her parents taking over driver duty.

“It’s been a long time since we’ve been over there (to Utah),” said
Lord. She won $2,920 at West Jordan and $2,773 at Oakley. “They
were very good. The ground was phenomenal. We talked about
going to Belle Fourche (South Dakota). Gosh, I'm glad we decided
against it because it rained there. Those two rodeos in Utah were
really good to us, as well as Greeley.”

Lord has had an incredibly solid year is currently third in the
WPRA World Standings with $76,975.

“I’m really thankful for all the runs and thankful and blessed for
our team and all the support,” she said, also giving a special thanks
to the Spitzs’, who own Can Man. “I’'m thankful (our Fourth) was
such a success. Hopefully we can keep the momentum going,”

Amber Moore and her great mare CP Dark Moon (“Paige”) win the
profit margin race over the Fourth. They never traveled further than an
hour from home and earned $15,340. The duo won St Paul by more
than 2/10ths, earning $9,597, topped Eugene for $3,341 and finished
third at the $8,000-added Molalla Buckaroo Rodeo for $2,402.

Moore is currently competing at the Calgary Stampede—she
and Paige were fifth in the first round—and sits 16th in the WPRA
World Standings with $43,551.

Cody Stampede

July 1-4, 2019, Cody, WY
1 Diva Deniro

2 Bring It On Guys

3 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame
4 DashTa Jones

5 Famous Cool Whip

6 HighValor

11ch.m. PCFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion

09 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame
11sor.g. Brownie Jones-Dash Ta Please, Dash Ta Fame
11sor.g. DashTa Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top
09sor.g. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form

Congratulations!

FAMES TO BLAME & Brooke Wills
8" Average & Long Go, Ponoka, AB ProRoden!
Earning $2,Ed0
FAMOUS HOT CHICK & Levi Rudd
CHAMPION Steer Wrestler, Livingston, MT!
Earning $4,91 2

SHAREOE 7

09 ch.m. Frenchmans Guy-Full A Irish Whiskey, Paddys Irish Whiskey

First Down Kelly
51101

Darkell
s1110 Y

Shawne Kate
5189

(P Dark Moon

2009 Brown Filly

On A High
si113 g

Srgh New Highs

5183
Cup Of Saint
5190

First Down Dash
51105

Kellgs Coffer
s110.
Shawne Bug
51101

Little Fan Dancer
5192

Dash For Cash
51114

Yankee Doll

B

Easy Saint
51107

Cup Of Charms
T8

Rider/Owner: Amber Moore; Breeder: Chuck & Barbara Snellman

Carly Taylor 17.040  $10,819
Sabra 0'Quinn Tom Clark 17.070  $8,656
Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  17.100  $7,033
Ryann Pedone  Charlie Cole & Jason Martin  17.120  $5,410
Jessie Telford 17.150  $4,328
Dona Kay Rule 17.190  $3,246

 LIEnQ,
IRE WATER -=

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 15

PROGENY EARNINGS OVER $310,000+

FeE: $!nnn

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet
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Congratulations!
FLAMING FIRE AN FAME
& Kaycee Mandel
owned by Elaine Watt
37 in the 2nd go, 6" in the Avg.,
Yellow Rose Futurity, Claresholm, AB
& 3" Average, 4" 1st Go, 5" 2nd Go,
South Country Futurity, Cardston, AB!

Earning $6,639

FLAME N FLIT & Makenzie Mayes
owned by Nancy Mayes
6" 10 in 2nd go, 9" 1D Finals, Josey Junior Worlds

Eaming $1,103

UPTON

YANC Collection & Services by:

e R PN

3256509600 {Ranch] | B7HI24. 7T [Magge)
July9,2019 12

www.FlamingFireWater.com
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= RENCHMANS e,
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r <] UY $13 MILLION DOLLAR 5|RE S — T o G
r 1 Siring CHAMPIONS in the FUTURITY, o 1m s— | gy o 8 _ ’
' A 4D and RODEQ ARENAS! ? S {:
ree: $6,000 (csionyy) ‘/ B AR N, T

% Sabro 0 Qv ——
Congratulations! > : su.m

Bring It On Guys & Sabra 0'Quinn == f e SPURS
owned by Tom Clark & Ruunn

- Reserve CHAMPION Cody, WY, 6™ Molalla, OR PmRndens earning $9,765

& oV

Sky High Guy & Nikki Hansen

- CHAMPION Mobridge, SD, Reserve CHAMPION Killdeer, ND ProRodeos!
Earning $5,118
Guys Night In Vegas & Jessi Fish
- 6" St Paul, OR, 8" Eugene, OR ProRodeos, earning $3,960
French First Watch & Jill Welsh
- 2" 1st Go Prescott, AZ, 12 St Paul, OR ProRodeos, earning $3,945 .
Frenchmans Perks & Sara Withers ? A W ek

owned by Justin & Sara Withers - g
- 3 West Jordon, UT, 7™ Oakley City, UT ProRodeos, earning $3, 110

Captain Mitos Legacy & Kristi Steffes i
- 4" Belle Fourche, SD, 7" Mandan, ND ProRodeos, earning $2,908 |

WY
Colour Me Fast & DeAnn Morgan !
- Reserve CHAMPION, Mandan, ND ProRodeo, earning $2,707

Colour Me Gone & Tami Semas
- Reserve CHAMPION Window Rock, AZ ProRodeo, earning $1,546

Watch for more updates on private sale horses later this summer coming from Myers Ranch!
=g T/"'*':"’"" e R 2
V(‘m 7 _BILL, DEB, CHAI), BlLL'f, BRAN])ON o
: 1605.642.9789 //605.641 428,1an} // 605.641.4282 (D
MyersTrainingStable@gmm! com // WW‘W FRENCQM_ U

PERFORMANCE HORSI *-1
5 hﬁkmﬁfk {m;_'_-:.,'_‘"a"‘ RN
BARREL RACING REPORT July9,2019



www.frenchmansguy.com

DePaolo

Equinngoncepts

Wy HOW IT WORKS
. Amino Acids work to increase serotonin and norepinephrine in the brain, while minerals help

support calm and relaxed behavior.

RECOMMENDED FOR HORSES WITH BEHAVIORAL ISSUES:
- Nervousness

- Aggression

« Irritability

+ Stall pacing

For as low as $.87 per day.

HorseHairAnalysis.com
Laboratory Test | Consultation with Veterinarian | Corrective Customized Supplement

TRANQUILITY

e

HOW IT WORKS

your horse. The 15 page report details how these affect overall health and performance.

RECOMMENDED FOR HORSES EXHIBITING:
- Decreased performance

- Skin allergies

- Behavioral issues

« Endocrine disorders

Custom supplement based on lab results for less than $1.00 per day.

ESSENTIAL yowimwoRks

’ . . Bio-available minerals help support musculoskeletal health, and coupled with the vitamins,
promote healthy immune and neurologic function. Organic selenium is also included.

r

‘ RECOMMENDED FOR ALLHORSES.  Price  Size  Day Supply
: s70 12lb. 67
$130 24b. 135
$190 36lb. 210

Croud Sponsor of The & - Stiter Fudtarily

www.depaoloequineconcepts.com

The lab results provide an extremely accurate profile of the mineral and metal levels present in S e i TR A

BARREL RACING REPORT July 9,2019
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 12

7 Ima Famous Babe 13 ch.m.
8 Fiery Miss West 11 pal. m.
9 Fultastic 10b.q.

9 (uatro Fame 07b.g.

9 Jettin Ta Heaven 12sor.q.

12 Miss Mac N Fame 11br.m.

13 Chasing Dory 08b. m.

Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six

Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash

Pyc Paint Your Wagon-The Retelling, Special Leader
Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird

JL Dash Ta Heaven-Zeros Gypsy Jet, Three O Jones
Mac N Fame-Compromising Lady, No Compromises
Finding Nemo-Kansa Chick, Chicks Beduino

14 Sue Smith, 17.320, $811; 15 Ashley Castleberry, 17.330, $541

St. Paul Rodeo
July 2-6, 2019, St. Paul, OR

1 CP Dark Moon 09 br. m.
2 Dashing Klee 10b. g.
3 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08 sor. g.
4 (inco De Cash 05b.g.
5 Beduinos Prospector ~ 11b.g.
6 Guys Night InVegas 08 bu. g.
7 Bogies French Bug 115sor.q.
8 Djg Madison 06 br. m.
9 Sonny (grade)

10 Smartys Real Rock 06 sor. g.

11 Dash Of Sunbeam (APHA) 05 sor. m.
12 French First Watch 04 pal. g.

13 Megan McLeod-Sprague, 17.780, $959; 14 Shane Falon, 17.790, $599; 14 Bobbie Correa, 17.790, $599

Darkelly-Srqh New Highs, On A High

Dash Ta Fame-Ms Klee, Heza Fast Dash

Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson
Dash For A Clark Bar-Waganet Twist, Oregon Twist
Prospector Street-High As Chicks, Chicks A Blazin
Frenchmans Guy-Sail On Truckles, Up N Truckle
Frenchmans Bogie-Really A Wrangler, First Wrangler
Royal Blue Chew Chew-Run Madison, Sunset Six

Smart Lil Scoot-Really Rocky, Real Doc
Sonnys Golden Beam-Streak A Dash, Streakin Six
Frenchmans Guy-Dashing To Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Ponoka Stampede (*Results also ran in last week’s issue)

June 25-July 1, 2019, Ponoka, AB
Showdown:

1 DM Sissy Hayday 11 pal. m.

2 Perculatin 04b.q.

3 Xray 05 sor. g.
4 Namgis D 33 10qr.g.
Average:

1 Namgis D 33 104gr.q.
2 Perculatin 04b.qg.

3 DM Sissy Hayday 11 pal.m.
4 Xray 05 sor. g.
5 Lk Sheza Hayday 10 pal. m.
6 SrEffort Inmy Boots 09ch.g.
7 Ranger (grade)

8 FamesTo Blame 11sor.m.

Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em

Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck
Dual Rey-Beckys Haida, Haidas Little Pep
Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special

Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special
Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck

Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em

Dual Rey-Beckys Haida, Haidas Little Pep

Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky

Root Beers Boots-Printinspecialdreams, Flying Effort

Lions Share Of Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy

Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Jessica Routier
Jenna Smeenk
Stevi Hillman
Halyn Lide

Sara Cheeney
(assidy Carpenter

Gary Westergren

Scott & Sara Cheeney

Amberleigh Moore
Jana Bean
Lacinda Rose
Colleen Kingsbury
Jennifer Barrett
Jessi Fish

Jackie Ganter
Tracy Nowlin
Danyelle Williams
Angie Hardin
Rainy Robinson
Jill Welsh

Angela Ganter

Hailey Kinsel
Mary Walker
Jenna 0'Reilly
Emily Miller

Leslie & Hailey Kinsel

Emily Miller
Mary Walker
Hailey Kinsel
Jenna 0'Reilly
Tammy Fischer
Lynette Brodoway
(allahan Crossley
Brooke Wills

Leslie & Hailey Kinsel

Lacy Diefenbach

9 Skyler Mantler, 35.595, $1,002; 10 Taylor Manning, 35.680, $859; 11 Lane Wills, 35.788, $716; 12 Kim Gerwatoski, 36.073, $573

Long Go

1 Namgis D 33 104r.g.

2 DM Sissy Hayday

3 Xray 05 sor. g.
4 SrEffort Inmy Boots 09ch.g.
5 Ranger (grade)

6 Perculatin 04b.q.

BARREL RACING REPORT

Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special

11 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em

Dual Rey-Beckys Haida, Haidas Little Pep
Root Beers Boots-Printinspecialdreams, Flying Effort

Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck

Plug Levacell® Yeast

G“t" wab;/ Cﬂgt{ Qt},lk,., /

July9,2019

Emily Miller
Hailey Kinsel
Jenna 0'Reilly
Lynette Brodoway
(allahan Crossley
Mary Walker

Leslie & Hailey Kinsel

Lacy Diefenbach

J & M Mouton/T & S Hillman

17.220
17.240
17.280
17.280
17.280
17.300
17.310

17.290
17.510
17.610
17.620
17.630
17.660
17.710
17.720
17.730
17.740
17.760
17.770

17.359
17.483
17.755
25.932

34.582
35.015
35.037
35.212
35.221
35.332
35.448
35.576

17.240
1751
17.561
17.614
17.616
17.624

$2,705
$2,434
$1,893
$1,893
$1,893
$1,352
$1,082

$9,597
$7,678
$6,238
$4,799
$3,838
$2,879
$2,399
$2,159
$1,919
$1,680
$1,439
$1,200

$7,500
$3,750
$2,250
$1,500

$5,727
$4,868
$4,009
$3,436
$2,863
$2,004
$1,432
$1,145

$5,727
$4.868
$4,009
$3,436
$2,863
$2,004

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 18



www.medvetpharm.com

MAGNUM

Frenchmans Gu I'ell Em Dbell
20112 Bay Stall 3 Panel M

Multiple Futurity Champion/Reserve Champion, Multiple
1D Wmner, PRCA Money Earner, 2018 The Amernican
Qualifier!

Mdest foals are 3-vear-olds of 20191

Fee: S2.000

TURNPYKE .

Stallion - 5 Panel M/N
[he only stallion standing out of the legendary MORNING
TRAFFIC, “Martini™! She now has over 5190000 in life-
Lme carnings!

Oldest foals are weanlings of 20049

Fep: 52,000

Frozen Semen Unly - In trammeng with Jolene Maomntg

VANILA VIPER

la (LTE 5230,000 / 'E 53

v Frenchmans G
:-' 2 |'.|f-':||'.'.:-'-\'.|||:- - 5 Panc] M/N

Full-brother to DASH TA VANILA 5117000 and
VANILAS SUDDEN FAME 5101 0000+!

Oldest full crop are 3-vear-olds of 2019
|

Fee: 52,000

Cooled & Frozen Semen Available

S Seallion Elgabnhtes: BEE Sallion Stakes; 5 State Braeders; Colorado
Classic. Cowboy State. and Southwest Desert Stallion Incentives: and the Vista
Equne Colorade Hreeders” Futurmy

Join us August 23, 2019 for the 2nd annual

1fir

Wi

Butch & Stephanic Webb o L
Isabel, South Dakata WWW.VISTA]

BARREL RACING REPORT July 9,2019



www.vistaequine.com

42nd Annual FaII Mixed Sale
November 1 & 2, 2019

2019 Annual Fall Mixed Sale to include a Yearling

L ]
Session featuring a SELECT group of Barrel Prospects! U Pcom [ ng SCI Ies

* Consignments NOW OPEN » 41st Annual Quarter Horse
Consignments dve AUGUST 19, 20191 Yeurling Sale

In 2019 alone Heritage Place Barrel Horse SEp:Ten‘!ber 1? '5?".20 2019
Graduates have earned in excess of $130,000! Cotalog available soon...

f m%‘/ fﬂ/ gM A{[ Consignments Now Open

42nd Annual Fall Mixed Sale
November 1 & 2, 2019

* ngh Valor i $100,000+

' ]
GQluarter Horse, Thoroughbred

% Racin For Fortunes, it 592,491 Paint & Appaloosa

. ) . 2 A
Consignmenfs due Avgust 19 2019
e e Y

% Eddies Hotmoon Bug ure: 552,932 42nd Annual Winter Mixed Sale
January 17 & 18, 2020
Quarter Horse, Thoroughbred

* BB Runnin On Time,m= $45,318.75

N vl A
Faint & A

% Famous Senator i s44,246

L,HL,'I nenfs due M

y/?/[‘/ Ot ﬂee//éé ﬁﬁ&%{fﬁz 42/(,%4;/

isit www.hentugepluce com for sale schedule

2829 South MacArthur, Oklahoma City, OK 73128
(405) 682-4551 | (405) 686-1267 fax

info@heritageplace.com | www.heritageplace.com
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 15
7 SrFamousinparadise ~ 12sor.g. Hezgottabefamous-Chicky Kilo Doc, Docs Paradise

8 FamesTo Blame 11sor. m. Lions Share Of Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy
9 Lk Sheza Hayday 10 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky

10 Skyler Mantler, 17.777, $859; 11 Taylor Manning, 17.782, $716; 12 Lane Wills, 17.836, $573
Short go:

1 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special

2 Perculatin 04b.g.  Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck

3 Lk Sheza Hayday 10 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky

4 Hailey Kinsel, 17.526, $500

Livingston Roundup
July 2-4, 2019, Livingston, MT
1 Pocos Frenchman Dude 07b.g.  RnjHeckofafrenchman-Tivios Golden Cutter, General Prescription

2 An Oakie With Cash 03bu.g. Biebers Oakie-Lady Kaweah Cash, Judge Cash

3 Shiney Gold Bid 10red d. g. Seven S Sparks Gold-Zans Red Robin, Zans Misty Gold
4 DashTa Suz 11b.m. Dash Ta Fame-Six Moon Suz, Marthas Six Moons

5 Lk Sheza Hayday 10 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky
6 Cuatro Fame 07b.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird

6 Tivitosatthegogobar 07 sor. m. Tivitos Sugar Bar-Red Oak Doll, Flips Red Oak

8 Teninos Time 07b.g.  RioTime-Teninos Change, No Cash Discount

9 Yessir Imareddie 12 ch.m. Eddie Stinson-Ravishing Red Ruby, Bully Bullion

10 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena

Kim Gerwatoski Deven & Kim Gerwatoski
Brooke Wills
Tammy Fischer

Emily Miller
Mary Walker
Tammy Fischer

Maddy Dickens

Lisa Lockhart

Katelyn Scott

Cheyenne Wimberley  Dr. Steve Hurlbert
Tammy Fischer

Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T &S Hillman
Megan Champion Rachel Dice
Kambrie Clark Rod Osterhout
Tamara Reinhardt

Brittney Barnett Brianna Benevidez

17.694
17.698
17.751

17.342
17.391
17.470

17.560
17.660
17.680
17.850
17.940
17.960
17.960
17.970
18.000
18.090

11 Kelly Allen, 18.110, $980; 12 Jennifer Sharp, 18.120, $816; 13 Emily Miller, 18.190, $653; 14 Kaley Bass Richard, 18.330, $490; 15 Lisa Fernandes, 18.390, $327

Greeley Stampede
June 27-July 3, 2019, Greeley, O
Average on two:
1 Tres Movidas 12s.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena
1 Freckles Ta Fame 09s.stud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy

Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs
Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses

3 Pocos FrenchmanDude  07b.g.  Rnj Heckofafrenchman-Tivios Golden Cutter, General Prescription Maddy Dickens

4 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson
5 Jkr Dashs Fast Star 09b.m.  Dashs Emblem-Angel In The Storm, Heza Fast Man

Lacinda Rose
Jamie Chaffin

34.770
34.770
34.850
34.950
34.970

$1,432
$1,145
$1,002

§2,000
$1,500
$1,000

$6,530
$5,224
$4.245
$3,265
$2,612
$1,796
$1,796
$1,469
$1,306
$1,143

$4,765
$4,765
$3,665
$3,177
$2,443

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 19

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY (Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

@ﬂngruiu’aﬁﬂns!

CHAMPION Cody, WY ProRodeo!

earning $1 0181 9

5™ Livingston, MT ProRodea!
earning 58,336 over the 4th of July!
2019 Fee: 54,000

[ it/

E Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ /» Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133
WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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6 Djg Madison 06 br.m. Royal Blue Chew Chew-Run Madison, Sunset Six Tracy Nowlin 35120 $1,954
7 Fiestanozshezfamous ~ 11gr.m. Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates 35.220 $1,221
7 Meradas Dual Stich 09sor.g. (Cats Merada-Rbs Amies Dual Stich, Dual Pep (JVondette 35.220 $1,221
9 Teri Bangart, 35.360, $733; 10 Ericka Nelson, 39.910, $488

Finals:

1 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor studDash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 17.370 $2,172
2 Pocos Frenchman Dude  07b.g.  Rnj Heckofafrenchman-Tivios Golden Cutter, General Prescription Maddy Dickens 17390  $1,629
3 Tres Movidas 12 sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 17.450 $1,086
4 acinda Rose, 17.510, $543

First round:

1 Tres Movidas 12 sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 17.320 $5,131
2 Frenchmans Pick 09 sor. m. Sixes Pick-French Gold Charm, Frenchmans Guy Brittney Barnett 17.380 $4,398
3 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor studDash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 17.400 $3,665
4 Jkr Dashs Fast Star 09b.m. Dashs Emblem-Angel In The Storm, Heza Fast Man Jamie Chaffin 17.430 $3,176
5 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 17440  $2,443
6 PcCash 10 pal.g. PcFrosty Bid-Cashini, Bet The Cash Ericka Nelson Beth Miller 17.460 $1,710
6 Pocos Frenchman Dude 07b.g.  Rnj Heckofafrenchman-Tivios Golden Cutter, General Prescription Maddy Dickens 17460  $1,710
8 Christine Laughlin, 17.530, $977; 9 Kelly Yates, 17.560, $733; 10 (J Vondette, 17.570, $488

0Oakley Independence Day Rodeo
July 3-6, 2019, Oakley City, UT

1 Jess Undeniable 09 sor. m. Feature Mr Jess-Undeniable Dash, First Down Dash Christine Laughlin 17.100 $4,266
2 Hr Fameskissandtell 14 sor.m. Ceo-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 17300  $3,413
3 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor stud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 17.410 $2,773
4 So Epic 11gr.g. EpicLeader-Streakin Sider, Streakin Six Sidney Forrest 17420  $2,133
5 Shiney Gold Bid 10 red d. g. Seven S Sparks Gold-Zans Red Robin, Zans Misty Gold Katelyn Scott 17430 91,706
6 lJitterbugz 10ch.g.  Famous Bugs-Dancing Rose Lady, Disco Jerry Kynzie McNeill 17450  $1,280
7 Frenchmans Perks 12bu.g. Frenchmans Guy-Our Blue Velvet, Perks Alive Sara Withers Justin & Sara Withers 17.510 $1,066

, 8 Kassidy Lovell, 17.540, $960; , 9 Ericka Nelson, 17.560, $746; , 9 Kellie Collier, 17.560, $746; , 9 Lauren Butler, 17.560, $746; 12 DeAnna Critton, 17.660, $533; 13 Sarah Mc-
Cormick, 17.680, $427; 14 Timmi Merrill, 17.720, $320; 15 Randi Buchanan, 17.730, $213

Home 0f Champions Rodeo
July 2-4, 2019, Red Lodge, MT

1 Top Of The Roc 07br.g. Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 17.270 93,920
2 Aint Seen Me Yet 12.ch.m. Aint Seen Nothing Yet-Jumping Sugar, Rr Milk Bones Shorts Maggie Poloncic 17.290 93,136
3 (alfee Stormy Dash 11blk.g. Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 17350 $2,548
4 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 17.390 $1,960
5 JettinTa Heaven 12sor.g. JL Dash Ta Heaven-Zeros Gypsy Jet, Three 0 Jones Halyn Lide 17.550  $1,372
5 Crown N Fame 11b.m.  DashTa Fame-Miss Zodiac Cash Bar, Our Hush Money Lindsay Kruse 17.550  $1,372

7 Suzanne Brooks, 17.570, $980; 8 Cheyenne Wimberley, 17.590, $882; 9 Mary Walker, 17.610, $784; 10 Tammy Fischer, 17.630, $686; 11 Kaley Bass Richard, 17.710, $588; 12
Abby Phillips, 17.720, $490; 13 Ryann Pedone, 17.740, $343; 13 Callie Gray, 17.740, $343; 15 Alishea Broussard, 17.750, $196

Black Hills Roundup
July 3-6, 2019, Belle Fourche, SD

1 Fiery Miss West 11 pal. m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash  Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17190 93,756
2 Gold Reed Davis 03 pal.g. Davis Gold Angel-Ms Flashy Rose, Barons Joe Reed Christy Willert 17.750  $3,005
3 MissJB 133 13 sor.m. Confederate Leader-Miss JB 055, Fire Water Flit Kelly Allen 17.760 $2,442
4 (aptain MitosLegacy ~ 01gr.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Mito Silver Bell, Captain Mito Kristi Steffes 17.790  $1,878

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 22
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Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! THANK YOU

= BFA Juvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION Britany Diaz for :

* Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION choosing RR Mistakelly =

« LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION to breed to your great
NFR mare

DASHER DUDE!

* Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION
= Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION
« X Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION

* Panty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295,071

FUTURITY EARNINGS

W

- PARReRa
b . mFutur

will be paid into incentives
as foals come of age

Brazos Valley
%ﬁ Equine Hospitals
~Z_ " owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com
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“OSET7  SEILING atthe 2019 COPPER SPRING RANCH

A D2 PERFORMANCE HORSE SALE
OITARIBER AUGUST 10, 2019 - BOZEMAN, MONTANA

YT RS o
it ety

«\; ‘ 1/2 BROTHER TO MULTIPLE FUTURITY
i

78 \ CHAMPION; PAPAGAIO

Fr — A FAMOUS FLING

of L 1 [ -
x - RS ‘#

“.‘_.,-_ by A STREAK OF FLING out of MISS LUCKY LUCKY (DASH TA FAME)

y 2016 Bay Gelding, This horse is totally broke to ride and cruising the

pattern. He is a 1/2 brother to Papagaio out of Miss Lucky Lucky
by A Streak of Fling. He is super natural and intelligent and
working a nice set of barrels. Somebody is going to get
themselves a great horse at the Copper Spring sale.

DAM HAS OVER $187,000 LTE

SWEET CHYLD 0 MINE

= ST SRR T

by FRENCHMANS FABULOUS out of SFTINY BIT OF FAME ' by DASH TA FAME out of BULLISA (BULLY BULLION)

(DASH TA FAME) 2017 Chestnut Stallion; out of the mare Bullisa,
2017 Palomino Stud Colt, out of SF Tiny Bit of Fame, a Bully Bullion mare with over $187,000 LTE.

the same dam that produced 2018 BFA Juvenile World Dash Ta Fame on Bully Bullion mares is one of the

Champion Tinys Stormy Weather and 2017 Futurity top crosses. He is super talented and cruising
Champion Famous Lady Pistol. a nice set of barrels. He has great movement.

-
CONTACT US FOR MORE INFO TAY (303) 478-4144 » Smokecreekfarm@gmail.com
Smoke Creek Quarter Horses « Bill & Cheryl Kennedy \‘./ www.SMOKECREEKFARM.com
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 19
5 Yessir Imareddie 12 ch.m. Eddie Stinson-Ravishing Red Ruby, Bully Bullion Tamara Reinhardt 17.820  $1,502
6 Sonora Firewater 07 bu. m. Firewater Time-Frenchmans Sonora, Frenchmans Guy Kiley Dalchow 17.850 $1,127

7 Jenna Humble, 17.880, $939; 8 Erin Williams, 17.940, $845; 9 Lisa Fernandes, 17.970, $704; 9 Nikki Hansen, 17.970, $704; 11 Amanda Cupp, 18.010, $563; 12 Ahnna Peterson,
18.040, $470; 13 Ginger LaDuke, 18.100, $376; 14 Hali Gjermundson, 18.110, $282; 15 Kristen Zancanella, 18.160, $188

Molalla Buckeroo Rodeo
July 1-4, 2019, Molalla, OR

1 Dancein For Cash 09 br.m. Find Jo Cash-Watch Flit Flight, Dinner Flight Linzie Lindsey 17.320 $3,696
2 Koolspeed Ta Kash 10 ch. m. Dots Of Cash-Dashin Kita, Dinero Kellie Collier 17.350 $2,957
3 (P Dark Moon 09 br.m. Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 17.400  $2,402
4 DashTaJones 11sor.g. Brownie Jones-Dash Ta Please, Dash Ta Fame Ryann Pedone  Charlie Cole & Jason Martin  17.450  $1,848
5 Rafter W MinnieReba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.460 $1,478
6 Bring It On Guys 09 ch.m. Frenchmans Guy-Full A Irish Whiskey, Paddys Irish Whiskey Sabra 0'Quinn Tom Clark 17.480  $1,109

, 7 Holly Schoenberg, 17.520, $924; 8 Megan Champion, 17.560, $832; 9 Kelsie Miller, 17.590, $693; 9 Kenna Kaminski, 17.590, $693; 11 Danyelle Williams, 17.600, $554; 12
Jenna Beaver, 17.620, $462; 13 Lyndee Stairs, 17.740, $323; 13 Jessi Fish, 17.740, $323; 15 Stevi Hillman, 17.770, $185

Mandan Rodeo Days
July 2-4, 2019, Mandan, ND
1 Fiery Miss West 11 pal. m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash  Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 15380 93,384
2 (Colour Me Fast 11pal.g. Hot Colours-Fleeting French Girl, Frenchmans Guy DeAnn Morgan 15.570  $2,707
3 Aamerican Goldmine ~ 06br.g.  Ninety Nine Goldmine-Aamerican Jetta, Aamerican Speed Carey Rivinius 15.680  $2,200
4 Cowboys R King 12sor.g. Cowboys Cartel-Easy April O Lena, Sons Doc 0 Sugar Allene Nelson 15.760  $1,692
5 Tres Movidas 12 sor. m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 15.810  $1,354
6 Flashlight Flit Bar 09gr.g. (s Flashlight-Irish Etta, Irish Azure Hallie Fulton Fulton Ranch Inc. 15.850  $1,015

7 Kristi Steffes, 15.890, $804; 7 Ivy Conrado, 15.890, $804; 9 Jessica Leach, 15.920, $677; 10 Caroline Kelly, 15.950, $592; 11 Ahnna Peterson, 15.960, $508; 12, Lacy Maher,
16.000, $423; 13, Samantha Flannery, 16.010, $338; 14, Brittany Grann, 16.020, $212; 14, Hilary Van Gerpen, 16.020, $212

Eugene Pro Rodeo

July 3-6, 2019, Eugene, OR
1 (P Dark Moon 09 br.m. Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 17110 93,341
2 RcaThree Bugs Honor ~ 06sor.g. InHonor Of Leo-Moon Lady Bug, Ninnekah Bug Teri Bangart 17200 $2,673
3 RRMeradasReal Deal ~ 08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 17.300 $2,171

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 23

(ongratulations
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LTE $46,000
Im just 9 EVENTS in 20161
wiREMA RECORD HOLDER

s GREG CLSOMN SLOT RACE CHAMPION

¢ FRENCH

smamnﬂg‘@

| A
% Sired by 4 STREAK OF FLING 51 58 zut
PC FREMCHMANS FLIRT - the producer of

4188,500 i Marvel Rucing Lamers and s FULL SISTER
tn Lesding Performarcs $ire FREMCHMAMNS GUY!

| ﬁu;f.ned bl,f Jm;. & ﬁa..rf;‘:’ ‘.E;,.;'.‘.rffz
CHAMPION Greeley, CO & West Jordan, UT,
3" Oakley City, UT ProRodeos

Earning $16,476

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

Placings st

& DU M DANCE FUTURITY
0% RESERVE CHAMPION

u GREG CLSOM FUTURITY

w CLASSIC EQRANE FUTRITY

w CORHHUSKER FUTLRITY

® S-ITAYE BREIGERS FUTURITY

® FATRIOT

Biiden iy » HAALIE HEKSSEN

Hi P B g Sk s e | M
TOM, B WESTOVER LEE \'HALLIE HANSSEN
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nRanch.com um.m}"mﬂm

Laswy e rapeepaarey s, © men
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 22
4 Miss Dual Smartee 09 sor.m. Mister Dual Pep-Elans Smartee, Elans Playboy Megan Champion 17310 $1,670
5 Buddy Rose (grade) Destri Devenport 17.360  $1,336
6 Katie Davis, 17.470, $1,002; 7 Keyla Polizello Costa, 17.500, $835; 8 Tyra Kane, 17.520, $710; 8 Jessi Fish, 17.520, $710; 10 Cindy Woods, 17.530, $585; 11 Kaylee Gallino,
17.540, $5071; 12 Jackie Ganter, 17.580, $418; 13 Billie Ann Harmon, 17.600, $334; 14 Shayla Currin, 17.610, $251; 15 Kenna Kaminski, 17.620, $167

Sitting Bull Stampede
July 2-4, 2019, Mobridge, SD

1 Sky High Guy 04 pal.g. Frenchmans Guy-Fleeting Pie, Pie InThe Sky Nikki Hansen 17.620 93,010
2 (alfee Stormy Dash 11blk.g. Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 17.670  $2,408
3 Flashlight Flit Bar 09gr.g. CsFlashlight-Irish Etta, Irish Azure Hallie Fulton Fulton Ranch Inc. 17.720  $1,956
4 Sonora Firewater 07 bu. m. Firewater Time-Frenchmans Sonora, Frenchmans Guy Kiley Dalchow 17.730  $1,505
5 RcPycBack In Bay 14b.m.  PycPaint Your Wagon-Rc Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine ~ Molly Otto Chuck Nelson 17.760 91,053
5 FritzN Glitz Show 12sor.g. Show Me A Song Joes-Red Melody Chex, Snickelfritz Chex Emilee Pauley 17.760  $1,053

7 Amanda Harris, 17.790, $752; 8 Lisa Lockhart, 17.830, $640; 8 Cora Borman, 17.830, $640; 10 Cady Erb, 17.840, $527; 11 Kelly Wheelhouse, 17.870, $451; 12 Sarah Chris-
tensen, 17.910, $376; 13 Brooke Howell, 17.940, $3071; 14 Kristi Steffes, 17.980, $226; 15 BryAnna Haluptzok, 18.020, $150

West Jordan Western Stampede
July 4-6, 2019, West Jordan, UT

1 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor studDash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 17.070  $2,920
2 Smooth Movin Lena 11br.m. DashTa Fame-Sheza Leapin Lena, Sir Cashanova Terri Wood Gates G&N Wood Properties 17.100  $2,482
3 Frenchmans Perks 12bu.g. Frenchmans Guy-Our Blue Velvet, Perks Alive Sara Withers Justin & Sara Withers 17170 $2,044
4 Namgis D 35 10gr.g. Bucks Hancock Dude-Central Station, First Down Dash Emily Miller 17.190  $1,752
5 Flashy Red Flame 09 sor.m. Reds Western Native-Ahsome Blossom Flame, Mr Hg Flame Sissy Winn 17.270 91,460
6 LeanMeanBlueDean  05gr.g. Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 17320 $1,022

7 Christine Laughlin, 17.370, $730; 8 Lauren Butler, 17.430, $584; 9 Sue Smith, 17.480, $511; 10 Stevi Hillman, 17.500, $438; 11 Rainy Robinson, 17.550, $365; 12 Katelyn Scott,
17.560, $292

Airdrie Pro Rodeo (*Results also ran in last week’s issue)
June 28-July 1, 2019, Airdrie, AB

1 Chicks Keen O Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett Brianna Benevidez 14.742 $2,801
2 Marthas Sixshooter 09sor.g. Bug In My Frosty-Marthas Moon View, Marthas Six Moons Angela Ganter Dufur Quarter Horses 15.010 92,381
3 Kr Famous Tequilla 11 sor. stud Dash Ta Fame-Tequikillya, Chicks Beduino Jennifer Sharp 15.050 91,961

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 24

Offering these prospects out of KG Justiceweexpected at the Copper
Spring Ranch Performance Horse Sale - Bozeman, MT - August, 10, 2019

sh x Do It For Beal)
1d still winning! 2017 NER Qualifier,
i Finals Long Go Champion, KG DONTBLE 'LI"'MEJ USWA CH
. als Qualifier Champion, 2018 A Streak Of Fing x KG Jusfic
has run MANY 16 95 on a mar]da rd patfem
- her list ¢ ; .
Da It For Beau - pr?:rdu"vr of eamers of over
4 . 0 $608,000 including KG Jet O A Go Go,
nidden by vy Gonrado KG Blazin Nine Oh & KG Cashin in On Beau!
Her first foal crop is already 100% money earners!

Sires that have produced millions of dollars of
earning barrel horses crossed on one of the
winningest mares going down the road- you can't go
wrong with either of these outstanding prospects!

eed smalies
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 23
4 Xray 05sor.g. Dual Rey-Beckys Haida, Haidas Little Pep Jenna 0'Reilly 15.108 91,681
5 KnownToBeWildCs ~ 04b.m. Known For Dash-Running Wild Annie, Page Oh Bobhy Stacey Ruzicka 15214 91,401
6 Jimmie Smith, 15.302, $980; 7 Kim Gerwatoski, 15.312, $700; 8 Miran Emmert, 15.320, $560; 9 Shelby Spielman, 15.341, $490; 10 Shelly Shields, 15.342, $420; 11 Brooke
Wills, 15.346, $350; 11 Bradi Whiteside, 15.394, $280

Killdeer Mountain Roundup PRCA Rodeo
July 3-4, 2019, Killdeer, ND

1 Tres Movidas 12 sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 17.700  $2,480
2 Sky High Guy 04pal.g. Frenchmans Guy-Fleeting Pie, Pie In The Sky Nikki Hansen 17.750  $2,108
3 Fiery Miss West 11 pal. m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash  Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.870  $1,736
4 Crown N Fame 11b.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Miss Zodiac Cash Bar, Our Hush Money Lindsay Kruse 17.900  $1,488
5 Rosas Cantina Cc 10 bu. m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.990  $1,240

6 TK Lawrence, 18.130, $868; 7 Kristen Zancanella, 18.150, $558; 7, Hali Gjermundson, 18.150, $558; 9 Molly Otto, 18.230, $434; 10 Christy Willert, 18.250, $372; 11 Britta Thiel,
18.260, $310; 12 Brittany Fellows, 18.280, $124; 12 Cathy Roesler, 18.280, $124

Worlds Oldest Rodeo

July 1-7, 2019, Prescott, AZ

Average on two:

1 Tivitosatthegogobar 07 sor.m. Tivitos Sugar Bar-Red Oak Doll, Flips Red Oak Megan Champion Rachel Dice 35260  $2,044
1 IttysValiant Eagle 09sor.g. Valiant Hero-lttys Sis, Eagles Reason Sarah Kieckhefer 35260 92,044
3 KGJusticeweexpected 07 blk. m. Judge Cash-Do It For Beau, Beaus Scoop Of Sun Kathy Grimes 35450  $1,573
4 Down Home Daisy (grade) Jolee Lautaret-Jordan 35550 91,363
5 Fairlea Lucky Gun 08sor.g. Silver Gun-Jills Solitaire, Lenas Jewel Bars Mary Jo Camera 35.570  $1,048

6 Jill Welsh, 35.690, $839; 7 Tarryn Lee, 35.850, $629; 8 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 35.870, $419; 9 Tyra Kane, 35.890, $315; 10 Autumnrain Chee, 35.900, $210
First round:

1 Wranglers Bedrock 03b.g.  MpRock The Creek-Bed Wild, Late To Bed Lori Todd 17450 92,202
2 French First Watch 04 pal.g. Frenchmans Guy-Dashing To Fame, Dash Ta Fame Jill Welsh 17.640  $1,887
3 KGJusticeweexpected 07 blk. m. Judge Cash-Do It For Beau, Beaus Scoop Of Sun Kathy Grimes 17.700  $1,468
3 Ittys Valiant Eagle 09sor.g. Valiant Hero-Ittys Sis, Eagles Reason Sarah Kieckhefer 17.700 91,468
5 Fairlea Lucky Gun 08sor.g. Silver Gun-Jills Solitaire, Lenas Jewel Bars Mary Jo Camera 17.760  $1,048

6 Erin King, 17.780, $839; 7 Megan Champion, 17.820, $629; 8 Jamie Wilson, 17.860, $419; 9 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 17.870, $315; 10 Nicole DeMers, 17.890, $210
Second round:
Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 27
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MAGIC C
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LANES LEINS

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!
Finished In the Top 20

at THE AMERICAN!

His dars, SPEEDY PETITT, is & proves

producer of wansers on the 1 &

the sfens imcludn hargion A
| ridden by

A PROVEN PRODUCER!
His first 3 foals to the arena
are 1D Performers!
» Speedin For Cash Lte $100,000+
* Speedin Sign ute $12,000+
3/4 Brotherto » Speedin For Money L1e 52,000+ finjuny SPEEDIN SIGN
2013 WORLD CHAMPION Speadin For Cash * BFA 8* in Slot Race

STINGRAY, e $1.1 Million+ S SR
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XKECUTIVE Looks (S1 11 3),
EXECUTIVE MENACE'

EARNER OF $8B68,077

2019 STuD FEE:
$5,000

FOR MORE INFO:
dUTCH WISE / MATT WITTMAN
| 405-282-3437
FACEBOOK.COM/KVNCORONA |

g
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EalliConsignment:

HORSESALE

FEATURING BARREL & RACE PROSPECTS
Consign with the Best!

Providing top dollar sales-for 20 years!

Consignment Fee $300
Deadline to Consign: Sept. 3rd

Live Feed & Online Bidding provided
by Superior Livestock Auction

For more information contact: Victory Farms
20376 State Hwy 99 South - Ada, OK 74820

www.VictoryFarms.com - gbtsc@yahoo.com
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 24

1 Goodfrenchmanfriday 07 sor.g. Bhr Frenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 17430 $2,202
2 Tivitosatthegogobar 07 sor. m. Tivitos Sugar Bar-Red Oak Doll, Flips Red Oak Megan Champion Rachel Dice 17.440  $1,887
3 lIttys Valiant Eagle 09sor.g. Valiant Hero-lttys Sis, Eagles Reason Sarah Kieckhefer 17.560  $1,573
4 Down Home Daisy (grade) Jolee Lautaret-Jordan 17.680 $1,363
5 KGJusticeweexpected 07 blk. m. Judge Cash-Do It For Beau, Beaus Scoop Of Sun Kathy Grimes 17.750  $1,048
6 Rebecca Kenner, 17.780, $839; 7 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 17.800, $629; 8 Mary Jo Camera, 17.810, $419; 9 Laura Carmen, 17.820, $315; 10 Tarryn Lee, 17.850, $210
Mid-Western Rodeo
July 4-6, 2019, Manawa, Wi

1 Bug Me Special Too 11gr.m. Special Justice-Miss Brisco, Brisco County Jr. Melora Potter 17430  $2,021
2 Frosted Cookies 07 sor. m. PcLaughing Sundust-Cookie Dash, Dodadash Fonda Melby Ryan & Fonda Melby 17440  $1,718
3 Takin On A Storm 13br.g.  Cartel Dancer-Highest Straw, Texas High Dasher Heidi Gunderson 17.650  $1,415
4 Ima Special Moonfire 10 sor. m. Vf Moon Fire-Shesa Specialfortune, Special Show Amanda Olson 17.670  $1,213
5 Famous French Guy 12sor.g. Bhr Frenchies Socks-For The Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sandi Brandli 17.680 $1,011

6 Sherry Cervi, 17.690, $606; 6 Lindsay Leverington, 17.690, $606; 8 Sissy Davie, 17.720, $404; 9 Jamie Lenzner, 17.750, $354; 10 Amy Wheeler, 17.760, $278; 10 Katie VVan Der
Geest, 17.760, $278; 12 Alexis Baratka, 17.860, $202

Annual Fourth 0f July Celebration
July 4-6, 2019, Window Rock, AZ

1 Kassidy Dennison 16.740  $1,804
2 Colour Me Gone 12sor.g. Hot Colours-French Wild Heart, Frenchmans Guy Tami Semas 16.850 91,546
3 lttysValiant Eagle 09sor.g. Valiant Hero-Ittys Sis, Eagles Reason Sarah Kieckhefer 16.910  $1,289
4 Buggin To Be Fab 10pal.g. Frenchmans Fabulous-East Moon, Marthas Six Moons Jordan Kircher 16920  $1,117

5Mary Jo Camera, 16.980, $859; 6 Kortney Kizer, 17.040, $687; 7 Erin King, 17.050, $515; 8 Lori Todd, 17.070, $3071; 8 Laura Carmen, 17.070, $301; 10 Barbara Johnson, 17.100,
$172

Benalto Stampede

July 5-7, 2019, Benalto, AB
1 Fabulous Zone 09pal.g. Frenchmans Fabulous-Star Zone, Wild Zone Toni Dixon 15343 $1,782
2 Kr Famous Tequilla 11 sor. stud Dash Ta Fame-Tequikillya, Chicks Beduino Jennifer Sharp 15.502  $1,527
3 Frenchman GrizRidge 11 ch.m. Frenchs Hula Guy-Shes A Jo Jo, Lc Glowing Groom Rylee Trenholm Tarla Brewster 15.503  $1,273
4 Rocketin The Skyline 10sorm. Perfect Possibility-Skyline Peps Poco, Fly Away Five Jessa Galloway 15.638  $1,103

5 Lakota Bird, 15.648, $848; 6 Eryn Coy, 15.706, $679; 7 Carolynn Knapp, 15.736, $509; 8 Kylie Whiteside, 15.746, $339; 9 Kaycee Mandel, 15.750, $255; 10 Rebecca Miller,
15.758, $170

Big Fork Summer ProRodeo
July 5-7, 2019, Big Fork, MT

1 Top Of The Roc 07 br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 15210 $1,575
2 Ranger (grade) (allahan Crossley Lacy Diefenbach 15.240  $1,350
3 SixFrench Smooches 11 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Runnin Jessie Orchid, Marthas Six Moons  Jennifer Sharp Terri Lamp 15290 $1,125

4 Kenna Kaminski, 15.340, $975; 5 Lindsay Kruse, 15.350, $750; 6 Casey Wagner, 15.360, $600; 7 Mary Walker, 15.400, $450; 8 Lacinda Rose, 15.410, $263; 8 Keira Simonson,
15.410, $263; 10 Jana Perry, 15.430, $150

Coronation Pro Rodeo

July 5-6, 2019, Coronation, AB

1 Shaylee McMann, 17.711, $1,046

2 Shelly Shields, 17.770, $897; 3 Kim Gerwatoski, 17.862, $747; 4 Justine Elliott, 17.887, $648; 5 Sam Smith, 17.888, $498; 6 Kyla Simmons, 17.904, $399; 7 Jerri Duce, 17.934,
$299; 8 Nancy Leischner, 17.935, $199; 9 Jordynn Tressidder, 17.955, $149; 10 Bertina Olafson, 18.051, $100

Folsom Pro Rodeo

July 4-6, 2019, Folsom, CA

1 Mary Jo Camera, 17.420, $938; 2 Dolli Lautaret, 17.570, $804; 3 Shelbi Thall, 17.610, $670; 4 Kathy Petska, 17.620, $581; 5 Hayle Gibson, 17.710, $447; 6 Lyndee Stairs, 17.720,
$358; 7 Katrina Dugo, 17.790, $268; 8 Erin Ricotti, 17.840, $179; 9 Shelby Bates, 18.080, $134; 10 Kelsey Hayden, 18.180, $89

Belton CoC 4th Of July Celebration & PRCA Rodeo

July 4-6, 2019, Belton, TX

1 Abby Pursifull, 15.730, $932; 2 Tillar Murray, 15.760, $799; 3 Nicki Zimmerman, 15.770, $621; 3 Ashley Harvey, 15.770, $621; 5 Molly Childers, 15.870, $444; 6 Lois Ferguson,
15.910, $355; 7 Nicole Laurence, 15.920, $266; 8 Kelly Bruner, 16.010, $177; 9 Kacey Kirby, 16.170, $133; 10 Stephanie Fryar, 16.250, $89

Toppenish Rodeo

July 5-6, 2019, Toppenish, WA

1 Cheyenne Allan, 17.230, $906; 2 Cindy Woods, 17.310, $777; 3 Shelly Mull, 17.460, $647; 4 Karla Gust, 17.490, $561; 5 Shayla Currin, 17.510, $431; 6 Sierra Bryan, 17.520,
$302; 6 Jessica Lewis, 17.520, $302; 8 Tammy Fischer, 17.530, $173; 9 Kenna Kaminski, 17.550, $108; 9 Wendy Wilson, 17.550, $108

Rodeo Roundup
July 3-4, 2019, Roundup, MT

Cowboy Christmas Continued on Page 29
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TEXAS QUARTEn HORSE ASSOCIATION
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Cowboy Christmas Continued From Page 27

1Tia Murphy, 17.600, $835; 2 Brittney Barnett, 17.700, $726; 3 Ashley Haller, 17.710, $617; 4 Callahan Crossley, 17.870, $508; 5 Madison Wilkerson, 17.980, $399; 6 Lexi Bagnell,
18.020, $236; 6 Tammy Carpenter, 18.020, $236; 8 Shelby Gill, 18.030, $73

Drummond PRCA Rodeo

July 7, 2019, Drummond, MT

1 Lexi Bagnell, 17.450, $799; 2 Lindsay Kruse, 17.680, $695; 3 Terri Kaye Kirkland, 17.710, $590; 4 Gayleen Malone, 17.750, $486; 5 Tammy Carpenter, 17.790, $382; 6 Madison
Wilkerson, 17.850, $226; 6 Lisa Anderson, 17.850, $226; 8 Kenna Kaminski, 17.920, $69

Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo Series

July 3-4, 2019, Steamboat Springs, (0

1 Karson Bradley, 17.610, $739; 2 Lois Ferguson, 17.970, $643; 3 Whitney Davison, 18.030, $547; 4 Julie Haskins, 18.080, $450; 5 Briana Bailey, 18.110, $354; 6 Ronnie Will,
18.180, $257; 7 Tiffani Sonnier, 18.240, $161; 8 Sophie Nolen, 18.270, $64

Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo Series

July 5-6, 2019, Steamboat Springs, (0

1 Karson Bradley, 17.790, $799; 2 Kelly Yates, 17.860, $695; 3 Heidi Tillard, 17.880, $590; 4 Ronnie Will, 17.910, $486; 5 Julie Haskins, 17.950, $382; 6 Caelee Schulze, 17.970,
$278; 7 Katie Jolly, 17.990, $174; 8 Briana Bailey, 18.020, 569

Shenandoah Pro Rodeo

July 5-6, 2019, Galena, IL

1 Kristen Meyer, 16.710, $799; 2 Kara Posch, 16.960, $695; 3 Ronda Casey, 17.040, $590; 4 Danyelle Hovland, 17.100, $434; 4 Jamie Lenzner, 17.100, $434; 6 Sissy Davie, 17.140,
$278; 7 Patti Hovland, 17.180, $174; 8 Kristin Boardman, 17.190, $35; 8 Amy Wheeler, 17.190, $35

Stockyards Championship

July 5-6, 2019, Fort Worth, TX

1Tillar Murray, 13.970, $722; 2 Jacie Etbauer, 14.100, $628; 3 Emily Thompson, 14.140, $534; 4 Nisa Berry, 14.150, $440; 5 Jill Crotta, 14.220, $345; 6 Sarah Rau, 14.290, $251;7
Kelly Bruner, 14.340, $157; 8 Carly Marshall, 14.360, $63

0ld West Trail Rodeo

July 3-4, 2019, Crawford, NE

1 Ginger LaDuke, 17.590, $680; 2 Deb Thompson, 17.720, $591; 3 Heidi Tillard, 17.830, $458; 3 Kaylynn Cate, 17.830, $458; 5 Amy Jo Reisdorfer, 17.940, $325; 6 Hali Gjermund-
son, 17.950, $237; 7 Carrie Sutton, 18.140, $148; 8 Kelly Adamson, 18.160, $59

Bear Paw Roundup

July 5-6, 2019, Chinook, MT

1 Lindsay Kruse, 17.710, $632; 2 Tara Stimpson, 17.840, $550; 3 Carrie Murnion, 18.110, $467; 4 Keira Simonson, 18.180, $385; 5 Maggie Poloncic, 18.190, $302; 6 Lexi Bagnell,
18.210, $220; 7 Casey Wagner, 18.230, $137; 8 Milee Dailey, 18.240, $55

Mesquite Championship Rodeo

July 6, 2019, Mesquite, TX

1 Emily Thompson, 15.150, $561; 2 Sable Miller, 15.170, $488; 3 Kelly Bruner, 15.210, $415; 4 Macy Ray, 15.270, $342; 5 Bailey Griffith, 15.430, $268; 6 Bridget Carr, 15.470,
$195; 7 Gina Suick, 15.480, $122; 8 Justine Botner, 15.650, $49

Cowtown Rodeo // July 6, 2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ
1 Christina Mulford, 17.02, $519; 2 Kerri Frazier, 17.43, $451; 3 Jaime Fowler, 17.61, $384; 4 Wilhemina Horzepa, 17.71, $316; 5 Liz Terhune, 17.73, $248; 6 Emily Efurd, 17.96,
$180; 7 Lindsey McKee, 18.06, $113; 8 Kristin Weber, 18.09, $45

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // July 3, 2019, Lake Luzerne, NY
1 Wendy Chesnut, 14.160, $477; 2 April Masterson, 14.570, $395; 3 Jodi Mathews, 14.630, $313; 4 Casey Allen, 14.660, $230; 5 Dawn Powell, 14.690, $148; 6 Mallory Perkins,
14.930, $82

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // July 6, 2019, Lake Luzerne, NY
1 Joanna Reid, 14.430, $463; 2 Jody Stockton, 14.540, $384; 3 Kathy Clement, 14.550, $304; 4 Rebecca Campbell, 14.800, $224; 5 Dawn Powell, 14.810, $144; 6 Madison Quinn,
14.870, $80

Mike Watson Summer Series Rodeo // July 3, 2019, Ash Flat, AR
1 Laura Kennedy, 16.460, $357; 2 Reagan Adkins, 16.600, $268; 3 Cheyenne Schnelle, 16.650, $179; 4 Rachel Schroeder, 17.140, $89

Salem 4th of July Celebration // July 4, 2019, Salem, AR
1 Ashley Parks, 14.750, $263; 2 Laura Kennedy, 14.760, $197; 3 Rachel Schroeder, 15.140, $132
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Prindle, Clair and Schaefer Go For Broke

Go For Broke Barrel Race
July 5-7, 2019, Waterloo, IA

Slot Race

1D 1 Red Man Jones
2 Built ChicTough
3 Earl
4 Sassy Trouble
5 Palena

2D 1 Six Shootr
2 Miracle On Ice

Friday Open

1D 1 BB Bingo Taquita
Bold Iris Moonfire
Nicks Special K
Bueno Bye Dinero
Corona For A Buck
Red Man Jones

Lion in the Shade
Won Cool French Girl
Streakin Six Sioux
First pDown French
Vals Eddy Stinson
Miracle on Ice

MS Sunfrost
Simmer Down Judge
One Good Story
Docs Genuine Blonde
Melodys Two Eyed Sue
Iris Janes Surprise
Streakin Candy Bug
Earl

Guys IM Smokin
Undniably Sharp
Flamin Hot Money
DOT

Fergie

Trouble

Hes A Mean One
Rockets Lucky Boy
Okie Dokey lris

SS Witches Gold

—_ —_ —_

cuvrwnY9acunrwnmTBaoarruwnTacunrwunTaonswn

Saturday Open
1D 1 Bold Iris Moonfire
Roan Bar Rocket
Keegan McCue
Flits French blondie
Built Chic Tough
Ask My Advice
Palena
Sassy Trouble
Eye Cee Passum
My Cat’s Easy Money
Runnin Outta Sight
Iris Runawaywrangler
JL Hearts on Fire
Streakin Winkon Doc
Firewaters Design
Streakin Six Sioux
3D 1 Fired Up Beaches

2 (Chasin Perks

3 Rebs Buggin Out

4 Twice As Innocent

5 Iwillstrutmystuff

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Randee Prindle
Jade Durfey
Danae Diedrich
Payton Erritt
Annie Hasselbalch
Denise Storm
(raig Dahlen

Caitlyn Clair

Jean Schaefer
Donna Kalish
Amy Chesmore
Derek Diedrich
Randee Prindle
Robin Beck

Linda Crusinberry
Hillary Lynch
Sara Walter

Kelly Green

(raig Dahlen
Darci Ewing/Swaim
Mary Ann Evitt
Jayne Ruble
Chelsey Green
Ashlee Grady
Faye Schuler
Robin Travis
Danae Diedrich
Melissa Sheppard
Mary Tegeler

Jan Bell

Hannah Grace
Hadley Meyer
Lorri Knight

Roy Allen

Gabe Lamasters
(aleb Beck
Megan Gardner

Jean Schaefer
Jan Bell

Joanna Haug
Shannon Jensen
Jade Durfey
Tonya Williams
Annie Hasselbalch
Payton Erritt
Jessica Conklin
Celsey Clair
Denise Storm
Jessica Jurgensen
Linda Crusinberry
Shelby Janssen
Ashley Meyer
Hillary Lynch
Kelly Cagle

Derek Diedrich
Summer Northcutt
Kelsey Jensen
Nichol Chase

14.864
14.980
14.993
15.105
15.110
15.565
15.600

14.871
14.930
14.972
15.050
15.085
15127
15372
15.374
15.386
15.400
15.460
15.466
15.888
15.891
15.909
15.918
15.918
15.957
16.371
16.385
16.398
16.407
16.427
16.457
16.889
16.940
17.028
17.059
17.113
17.136

14.792
14.859
14.957
14.962
15.031
15.040
15.065
15.080
15.304
15.308
15316
15421
15.452
15.453
15.463
15.474
15.793
15.810
15.844
15.853
15.855

$1,200
$750
$575
$425
$350
$300
$175

$586
$485
$384
$283
$182
$101
$488
$404
$320
$236
$151

$84
$391
$323
$256
$155
$155

$67
$293
$242
$192
$141

$91

$50
$195
$162
$128

$94

$61

$34

$552.64
$460.53
$391.45
$299.34
$230.27
$161.19
$115.13

$92.11
$460.53
$383.78
$326.21
$249.45
$191.89
$134.32

$95.94

$76.76
$368.42
$307.02
$260.97
$199.56
$153.51

6 Bullets A Driftin
7 JTD Qil Ryans Sixgun
8 Plenty Poco Val
4D 1 CEO Final Answer
Cashmere sock
ARV Wild Willy
One Tuff Iris
Which Witch S Gold
Lion in the Shade
Frenchgirlonfirewater
Famous French Perks
Frenchmarks Scooter
Too Tee Twist
moons memories
Sailin Cowboy
Farrahs Money Maker
Clyde
Shes A Smoken Babe
Jazz

v
OO\lc\m-thEOO\lc\m-th

Sunday Open

1D 1 Emma Gonna Fly
Rare and Stellar

BB Bingo Taquita
Bold Iris Moonfire
Corona For A Buck
Built Chic Tough
Roan Bar Rocket
Won Cool French Girl
corona n lace
Famous Amous
Pocos Revenge
Famous Bouncy Bugs
Miracle on Ice

Biar Frenchmans Star
DCFrench Rita

Sun Frost Babe
Plenty Poco Val

One Good Story

1 Kitty Elder

Ginger

Special Dimensions
moons memories
Bubbles

Vegas Blue Streak
Susie’s A Wily Native
Farrahs Money Maker
Docs Genuine Blonde
Invest on an impulse
Tru Firewater

Too Tee Twist

—_

—_

4

cunrwnZounrwnPounrwnPounrwnPaonrws

Friday/Saturday Average
1D 1 Bold Iris Moonfire
2 Roan Bar Rocket
3 Keegan McCue
2D 1 Monkey
2 JMSThisbugs For You
3 Guylicious
3D 1 DCFrench Rita
2 Sun Frost Babe
3 Plenty Poco Val
4D 1 Bells Brandy-0 Fashion
2 ARV Wild Willy
3 Camys Carbon Kid

July9,2019

Kendra Kennedy
Lynde Johnson
Justice Kramer
Lindsey Kemmsies
Justin Bauer
Kilynn Westcott
Madi Lewis
Megan Gardner
Robin Beck
Brian Jensen
Julie Flaig

Eva Ames

Kacie Flaig

Sara Stricker
Pamela Callan
Chelsey Green
Chelsea Neuman
Sydney York
Jaden Clair

Randee Prindle
Ana Minnick
Caitlyn Clair
Jean Schaefer
Derek Diedrich
Jade Durfey
Jan Bell

Linda Crusinberry
Lynn Gray
Shelby Janssen
Sara Walter
Sarah Brown
(raig Dahlen
Angie Wuetz
Jennifer Beck
Jill Westcott
Justice Kramer
Jayne Ruble
Hillary Lynch
Heather Fehr
Preslee Weida
Sara Stricker
Audrey Ahiness
Baillie Thibadeau
Brooke Owen
Chelsey Green
Chelsey Green
Heidi Thoe
Lyndsey Tegeler
Kacie Flaig

Jean Schaefer
Jan Bell

Joanna Haug
Amy Longstaff
Mary Callahan
Maya Scherkenbach
Jennifer Beck
Jill Westcott
Justice Kramer
Monica Gulling
Kilynn Westcott
Erin Baack

15.856
15.857
15.866
16.324
16.335
16.381
16.397
16.404
16.433
16.436
16.445
16.916
16.930
16.955
17.018
17.022
17.025
17.028
17.043

14.630
14.701
14.769
14.933
14.941
14.963
15.133
15.147
15.149
15.192
15.194
15.237
15.642
15.689
15.702
15.723
15.734
15.748
16.135
16.141
16.144
16.182
16.187
16.189
16.634
16.647
16.670
16.671
16.699
16.759

29.722
30.018
30.112
30.801
31.154
31173
31.722
31.780
32.006
32.856
33.109
33.116

$107.46
$76.76
$61.40
$276.32
$230.27
$195.73
$149.67
$115.13
$80.59
$57.57
$46.05
$184.21
$153.51
$130.48
$99.78
$76.76
$53.73
$38.38
$30.70

$610.74
$505.44
$400.14
$294.84
$189.54
$105.30
$508.95
$421.20
$333.45
$245.70
$157.95

$87.75
$407.16
$336.96
$266.76
$196.56
$126.36

$70.20
$305.37
$252.72
$200.07
$147.42

$94.77

$52.65
$203.58
$168.48
$133.38

$98.28

$63.18

$35.10

$155
$93
$62
$133
$80
$53
$89
$53
$36
$67
$40
$27

Go For Broke Continued on Page 31
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Smith and Jordan Win at Let Freedom Ring Race

Let Freedom Ring Race
July 5-7, 2019, Andrews, TX

Saturday Open
1D 1 Hope
2 Harley
3 Lights are Brinking
4 P(Docs Cashin
5 Countache
6 Sazzy
2D 1 Sooner
2 TomTom
3 You Sexy Fame
4 SFW Nonstop Sunfrost
5 Tres Socks
6 Mike
3D 1 Fire Fame N Bugs
2 Royal This Day
3 Smash
4 Dodger
5 WhoThe Outlaw
6 (Color Me Summer
4D 1 Lucy
2 Honey

Go For Broke Continued From Page 30

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Keegan McCue
2 Hits French blondie
3 Haidas Rey Dual
2D 1 Guylicious
2 Sonora Smuggler
3 Sunshines One Wish
3D 1 Flicka
2 Undniably Sharp
3 Bubbles
4D 1 Fergie
2 Im Eternally Happy
3 Paris

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Rare and Stellar
2 Built ChicTough
3 Keegan McCue
2D 1 Sassy Trouble
2 Chasin Bugs
3 Sunshines One Wish
3D 1 Shaker Moneymaker
2 FKSonofaGun1
3 LR Frenchie Playgirl
4D 1 Catchin On Fire
2 Undniably Sharp
3 Firewater Socks

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Roan Bar Rocket

2 Nicks Special K

3 Won Cool French Girl
2D 1 JL Hearts on Fire

2 First Down French

3 RCSpecial Feature
3D 1 Flamin Hot Money

1 Ocean Pearl

3 Simmer Down Judge
4D 1 Denali

2 Okie Dude 2000

BARREL RACING REPORT

3 Levi Brylee Currington 17.965 $168
4 Hondo Suzanne Ballard 18.051 $131
5 Thriller Tina Hill 18.355 594
6 CokeysRainyDay Alex Fortner 18.438 $37
Margo Smith 15.543 $612 6 LilJosey Madalyn Nevarez 18.438 $37
Lisa McNeill 15.663 $480
Morgan Addison 15.743 $393  Sunday Open
Christi Lehew 15.765 $306 1D 1 Countache Fallon Jordan 15.545 $615
Fallon Jordan 15.864 §218 2 (laudia Tasha Welsh 15.596 $484
Sheila Zant 15.878 $175 3 Poncho Fallon Jordan 15.751 $396
Bristan Kennedy 16.043 §524 4 Whose Pat Guy Terra Bynum 15.769 $308
Stefanie Logan 16.073 $412 5 Sooner Bristan Kennedy 15.771 $220
Heidi Gibson 16.075 $337 6 HH Colours Dashin Doll Kyna Hudman 15.834 $176
Jordan Robinson 16.086 $262 2D 1 Take A Shot On Me Dawn Brewer 16.05 $528
Jana Himes 16.095 $187 2 legacy Sarah Weber 16.058 $414
Clintonna Todd 16.19 $150 3 APenny for Firewater April Gomez 16.118 $339
Kirstin Carlson 16.579 $349 4 Myth Buster Dawn Brewer 16.159 $264
Tammie Goldston 16.59 $275 5 Shazoomin Mary Cole 16.187 $188
Saitlynn Hall 16.614 §225 6 Holland Oak Tammie Goldston 16.215 $151
Michaela Castco-Delanoe 16.624 $175 3D 1 JCOkie Boston Jeul Krista Tankersley 16.549 $352
Riki Jones 16.631 $125 2 Freaking After The Bar Karen Ray 16.597 $276
Suzanne Overton 16.639 $100 3 Deadly Lady Malissa Blackmon 16.648 $226
Amanda Ritter 17.723 $262 4 Dirty Puddin Debbie Kilgore 16.652 $176
Jayden Parker 17.303 9206 Let Freedom Ring Continued on Page 32
3 Hes A Mean One Roy Allen 16.601 $20
Joanna Haug 14.957 $139
Shannon Jensen 14.962 $83  Sunday Senior
Joanna Haug 15.0M $55 1D 1 Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 15125 $113
Maya Scherkenbach 15.483 $119 2 Roan Bar Rocket Jan Bell 15.133 $68
Morgan Buxton 15.486 §71 3 Won Cool French Girl Linda Crusinberry 15.147 $45
Dakota Johnson 15.519 $48 2D 1 Miracle on Ice (raig Dahlen 15.642 $97
Maya Scherkenbach 15.983 $79 2 SHDoctor Nick Bar Patty Mcdonah 15.757 $58
Mary Tegeler 16.018 $48 3 Bayou A Freighttrain Amy Chesmore 15.829 $39
Audrey Ahiness 16.046 $32 3D 1 Dalts Superman Design  Karen Orman 16.216 $64
Hadley Meyer 16.513 $59 2 Hes A Mean One Roy Allen 16.338 $39
Rebecca Burleson 16.647 $36 3 Bells Brandy-0 Fashion Monica Gulling 16.426 $26
Sydney Johnson 16.669 $24 4D 1 Denali Andrea Grady 17.751 $48
2 Fancy Cherokee Diamond1 Valerie Watson 18.036 $29
3 Hickory Dickory 0Z Kathy Kuhn 18.216 $19
Ana Minnick 14.701 $118
Jade Durfey 14.963 $71  Futurity Sidepot
JoAnna Haug 15.110 $47 1D 1 Runnin Outta Sight Denise Storm 15316 $145
Payton Erritt 15.234 $102 2 Seislavie Annie Hasselbalch 15.518 $109
Mary Tegeler 15.260 $61 2D 1 Lion in the Shade Robin Beck 16.433 $73
Dakota Johnson 15.278 $41 2 Bayou A Freighttrain Amy Chesmore 17.112 $36
Katelyn McDaniel 15.854 568
Tacie Overturf 15.967 $41  Derby Sidepot
Katie J. Anderson 16.056 $27 1D 1 Flits French blondie Shannon Jensen 14.962 $162
Sydney Johnson 16.205 $51 2 Palena Annie Hasselbalch 15.065 $135
Mary Tegeler 16.224 $30 2D 1 Streakin Six Sioux Hillary Lynch 15.474 $61
Kaylin Novak 16.355 $20 2 First Down French Sara Walter 15.504 $44
3 IMSThisbugs For You Mary Callahan 15.622 $35
Jan Bell 14.859 $116  FHI
Donna Kalish 15.146 $69 1D 1 Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 15.146 $132
Linda Crusinberry 15.151 $46 2 Pocos Revenge Sara Walter 15.202 $103
Linda Crusinberry 15.452 $99 3 EyeCee Passum Jessica Conklin 15.304 $85
Sara Walter 15.504 $59 2D 1 Pine Sunset Ace Kathy Kuhn 16.191 $85
Emmy Luepke 15.585 $40 2 White Hot Dinero chelsea neuman 21.230 $66
Jan Bell 15.881 $53
Sherrie Mcclanahan 15.881 $53  Produers Note: GFB contestants raised an outstanding $500 on an impromptu
Mary Ann Evitt 15.920 $26  fundraising effort to be paid to the annual Race To Remember for the Alzheimers Disease
Andrea Grady 16.490 $50  Research Center at Mayo Clinic.
Carol Snider 16.512 $30
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Blandford and Alley Big Winners at the Big Taco

The Big Taco 8 TKB Dualininabentley Kelly Till 16.969 $375
July 5-7,2019, Taylor, TX 9 Fasy Worth Evans 16.982 $300
10 Mr Hickory Grullo Janis Bading 16.998 §225
Saturday Open
1D 1 Born Ivory James Kay Blanford 14.898 $1572  Sunday Open
2 Good To Be The King Jackie Jatzlau 15.198 $1347 1D 1 MrJB 1031 Michelle Alley 14.985 $1451
3 JLR One Slick Guy Jana Riley 15.199 $1123 2 Signs n Wonders Carly Simpson 15.049 $1209
4 Amazed To Dash Hadley Herndon 15.202 $898 3 Eyesa Redneck Bully Jill Patteson 15.072 $1028
5 CreditTo Fiesta Kara Large 15.203 $599 4 Raise MeTa Fame Jenny Zant 15.097 $786
5 Mister Hawk Bar Cheryl Barron 15.203 $599 5 Tipsy InTraffic Holly Trimble 15.129 $605
7 Peaches Flaming Eyes Kaycee Killingsworth 15.208 $449 6 Traffics Joy Ride Kathy Thornton 15.169 $423
8 GoinSlo Wendy Weems 15.223 $375 7 Born Ivory James Kay Blanford 15.227 $303
9 ABlazin Miracle (allie Albrecht 15.237 $300 8 Kallies April Moon Kelsie Winfrey 15.228 $242
10 Raise Me Ta Fame Jenny Zant 15.301 $225 2D 1 Paint Your Blessing Kay Blanford 15.51 $1451
2D 1 Chasin Tornados Dina Allred 15.407 §1572 2 Dinero Del Fame Selah Farmer 15.523 $1209
2 Flying Hearts Oui Oui Lynette Cross 15.417 $1347 3 GoinSlo Wendy Weems 15.533 $1028
3 GJBSuave Dulce J.R. Burns 15.421 $1123 4 QJT Katie Shelby Curry 15.54 $695
4 Fly Away Gal Kathy Muehlen 15.422 $898 4 Hot Gritz and Gravy Kristen McQuade 15.54 $695
5 KB Miss Freckles Grace Edleston 15.426 $674 6 Midnight D) Kelsey Howard 15.567 $423
6 No Effort Makin Cash Hilary Hightower 15.437 $524 7 Six ShootinSonofaGun Ava Antolik 15.573 $303
7 Hot Gritzand Gravy Kristen McQuade 15.475 $449 8 Darksideofthamoon Jolene Montgomery 15.579 $242
8 Schoolboy Heart Nadia DeFelice 15.482 $375 3D 1 Chicks Quick Nugget McKenna Brown 15.997 $1451
9 Rockin French Fire Amanda Lovorn 15.484 $300 2 CRR Dash For Gold Michelle Alley 16.002 $1209
10 Signs N Wonders Carly Simpson 15.495 §225 3 Smart Cats Fame Ken English 16.016 $1028
3D 1 Peace Love and Fame Janet Lehmann 15.898 $1572 4 BrightBlu Royce Romberg 16.021 $786
2 BigGirl Madalynn Darnell 15.905 $1347 5 EasysTiny Streak Joelie Boenker 16.036 $514
3 Blonde and Leggy Courtney Umlang 15.909 $10Mm 6 Penny G Cutter Bar Shelby Poorman 16.036 $514
4 First Legacy Jamalyn Collins 15.909 $1011 7 Know Your Guy Shannon Best 16.059 $272
5 FlynByYou Elaine Bigbee 15.912 $599 7 Wimpys Little Diva Debbie Jones 16.059 $272
5 Fabulous Fallon Kailey Pipes 15.912 $599 4D 1 Hannah Wheeler Brooks Campbell 16.495 $1451
7 Firen Out Flit Lisa Smith 15.913 $449 2 MrDouble Bar Pep Jamalyn Collins 16.499 $1209
8 SeeThe Shine Austyn Peacock 15.917 $375 3 Mister GW Lea Atkinson 16.5 $1028
9 (M Catching Fire Kim Grunkemeyer 15.918 $262 4 Little Secret Sally Fitzpatrick 16.509 $786
9 DrNicks Moneyman Lauren Mancha 15.918 $262 5 Deck Fulla Kings Kylee Jordan 16.518 $605
4D 1 Wood UBMY Barret Paige Curran 16.398 §1572 6 Black Gold Biankus Krystal Dillman 16.525 $363
2 Plenty Firewater Dawn Farmer 16.414 $1347 6 Whiskey Tags Kay Griffith 16.525 $363
3 Rakin Warrior Elizabeth Sbrusch 16.417 $1123 8 Bailey Ryan 16.548 $242
4 KB Honky Tonk Angel Kay Blanford 16.42 $898 5D 1 JoeTee Fancy Kristin Brewer 16.986 $1451
5 Snickers Brandi Cunda 16.425 $674 2 (inco Soldados Donna Murphy 17.006 $1209
6 Dashin'Time Sherry Gonzales 16.426 $487 3 MrHickory Grullo Janis Bading 17.016 $1028
6 MrPerks Image Shelby Lovelace 16.426 $487 4 Hugh Dat Riley Isbell 17.019 $786
8 Nicks Okey Dokey John Sharp 16.447 $375 5 Molly Kate Holditch 17.026 $605
9 MM Buck N Frenchbig Heather Lewis 16.452 $300 6 Rakin Warrior Elizabeth Sbrusch 17.038 $423
10 Docs Magic Budha Karen Serpa 16.464 §225 7 OhWindy Three Boots JoVan Winkle 17.071 $303
5D 1 Emily Becky Jezek 16.919 $1572 8 Sonitas Annie Oakley Ashlyn Rudd 17.081 $242
2 Shorty Mego Sally French 16.924 $1347
3 MSG Wicked Image Sabrina Alvarez 16.936 $1123  Friday Open
4 Oteds Lilly Lacey Hubert 16.944 $898 1D 1 Eyesa Redneck Bully Jill Patteson 14.998 $454
5 AFirewater Honey Leshia Knox 16.946 $674 2 Pyron Rose Kysan Buckner 15.000 $379
6 Shim Karen Finley 16.947 $524 3 MysticBlue Madi Wagner 15.291 $303
7 Sharpies Style Nicole Gramlick 16.956 $449 4 ToxicTango Raley Downing 15.399 $227
The Big Taco Continued on Page 33
Let Freedom Ring Continued From Page 31
5 Coco Taran Jackson 16.697 $126 4 Sazzy Sheila Zant 16.072 §74
6 Shis Buckeye Madalyn Nevarez 16.699 $100  2D1 Ivy Raelyn Hill 16.318 §252
4D 1 Lightening Madalyn Nevarez 17.591 $264 2 Firem On Go Kristen Koch 16.399 $189
2 Skye Cheyenne Rondeaux 17.607 $207 3 Myth Buster Dawn Brewer 16.496 $126
3 CashCar Tammie Goldston 17.628 $170 4 Shake My Lariat Shelli Jones 16.503 $63
4 Bill Linda Dyson 17.649 $132 3D 1 Mason Margie Campbell 17.004 $168
5 Sirius Joker Kristi Cowen 17.661 $94 2 Dirty Puddin Debbie Kilgore 17.006 $126
6 Sally Julie Hardcastle 17.667 §75 3 Coco Taran Jackson 17.041 $84
4 Holland Oak Tammie Goldston 17.069 $42
Friday Warm-Up 4D 1 Passino Jaclyn West 17.876 $126
1D 1 Countache Fallon Jordan 15.78 $294 2 Fast Coctail Jami Ryan 17.981 $94
2 Poncho Fallon Jordan 15.878 $220 3 Vegas Lauren Henderson 18.013 $63
3 Lights are Brinking Morgan Addison 16.002 $147 4 Eyeagizzy Cheyenne Rondeaux 18.204 $32
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The Big Taco Continued From Page 32

5 KB Miss Freckles
2D 1 Midnight DJ

2 BP Doc Gone Smooth

3 Dinero Del Fame

4 (hasin Miranda

5 This Guy Rocks
3D 1 Princess

2 TS SunTango

3 FlynByYou

4 Triple Gold Time

5 Peace Love and Fame
4D 1 Woud UBMY Barret

2 French Royal Flush

3 Poncho

4 JesBe OnaBully

5 BarB Rodeo Boogie
5D 1 Snicker

2 Bos Foxie Lady

3 Blue

4 (inco Soldados

5 Dixie

Saturday Go Pro
1D 1 Born Ivory James
2 (reditTo Fiesta

Sunday Go Pro
1D 1 Born Ivory James

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Yellopolkadotbikini
2 TwoBigFourMyBritches

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Flits Khamacasse

2 KB Honky Tonk Angel
2D 1 Hey Hey Ray Ray

Saturday Derby

1D 1 Born Ivory James
2 ABlazin Miracle

2D 1 Moonshine Chaser
2 Miss Latte Lady

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Born Ivory James
2D 1 Gunsmoke Ta Fame

BBR
1D 1 Born Ivory James
2 CreditTo Fiesta
2 Mister Hawk Bar
4 Goin Slo
2D 1 GJB Suave Dulce
2 KB Miss Freckles
3 Schoolboy Heart
4 Rockin French Fire
3D 1 Peace Love and Fame
2 Flyn By You
2 Fabulous Fallon
4 TS SunTango
4D 1 Wood UBMY Barret
2 KB Honky Tonk Angel
3 Nicks Okey Dokey
4 Docs Magic Budha
5D 1 Shim
2 MrHickory Grullo

BARREL RACING REPORT

Grace Edleston
Kelsey Howard
Becky Maas
Selah Farmer
Ella Gohlke

Joy Cameron
Courntey Mendenbhall
Karen Mueck
Elaine Bigbee
Kelsey Howard
Janet Lehmann
Paige Curran
Rosalee Kibby
Kristin Brewer
Hayley Gordon
Hannah Frediani
Brandi Cunda
Lynne Randle
Cheyanne Abke
Sydney Carter
Cheyanne Abke

Kay Blanford
Kara Large

Kay Blanford

Denise Rucker
(allie Albrecht

Jolene Montgomery
Kay Blanford
Samantha Chick

Kay Blanford
Callie Albrecht
Brandi Wipff
Grace Hernandez

Kay Blanford
Mandy Sue Jasek

Kay Blanford
Kara Large
Cheryl Barron
Wendy Weems
J.R.Burns
Grace Edleston
Nadia DeFelice
Amanda Lovorn
Janet Lehmann
Elaine Bighee
Kailey Pipes
Karen Mueck
Paige Curran
Kay Blanford
John Sharp
Karen Serpa
Karen Finley
Janis Bading

15.402
15.52

15.531
15.531
15.562
15.563
16.018
16.032
16.046
16.053
16.061
16.514
16.518
16.521
16.525
16.526
17.028
17.051
17.055
17.084
17.153

14.898
15.203

15.227

15.525
15.642

15.421
15.476
17.581

14.898
15.237
15.976
15.991

15.227
16.468

14.898
15.203
15.203
15.223
15421
15.426
15.482
15.484
15.898
15912
15.912
15.92

16.398
16.42

16.447
16.464
16.947
16.998

$152
$454
$341
$341
$227
$152
$454
$379
$303
$227
$152
$454
$379
$303
$227
$152
$454
$379
$303
$227
$152

$588
$392

$900

$1163
$775

$705
$470
$950

$414
$276
$326
$217

$520
$430

$457
$286
$286
$115
$394
$296
$197

$99
$331
$207
$207

$83
$269
$202
$135

$68
$206
$155

3 Docs Badboy Saloon
4 Slicks First Dash

Friday Youth
1D 1 ToxicTango
2 KB Miss Freckles
3 Dinero Del Fame
2D 1 MCM Leo Socks
2 Fame Us Express
3 Oh Holy Flit
3D 1 Bar B Rodeo Boogie
2 VFBaby Chick
3 Smartplaygirladriftin
4D 1 Diablo Sugar Cas
2 Reo
3 Molly
5D 1 Jake
2 Gamboling and Dashin

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Amazed To Dash
2 Frenchmansnvousangel
3 Chasin Miranda
4 KB Miss Freckles
2D 1 Nickragous
2 MR JB Chasin Roses
3 Fame Us Express
4 SeeThe Shine
3D 1 Fast Time Rosaleo
2 Pm Lifels Good
3 QOrio
4 Blazin Belle
4D 1 (VR Jazz Trumpet
2 0z
3 Festsus Poco Dude
4 Hawks Little Lady
5D 1 Reo
2 Diablo Sugar Gal
3 atorTot
4 Kit Kat

Sunday Youth
1D 1 KB Miss Freckles
2 Streakers Surprise
3 Dinero Del Fame
2D 1 Snuk A Streak
2 Oh Holy Flit
3 EasysTiny Streak
3D 1 Cinco
2 Deck Fulla Kings
3 Kip Streakin
4D 1 Easy
2 Reo
3 Shorty
5D 1 Kit Kat
2 Pixie Dust

Friday Adult
1D 1 BP Doc Gone Smooth
2 This Guy Rocks
3 Bubba Guy
2D 1 TS SunTango
2 Flyn By You
3 Peace Love and Fame
3D 1 Lotta Rich Rock
2 AlJacked Up Perk

July9,2019

J.). Jeffers
Janis Bading

Raley Downing
Grace Edleston
Selah Farmer
Madison Wirtz
Selah Farmer
Hayden Langston
Hannah Frediani
Shelby Lee

Glory Hipe
Kameryn Cunda
Mackenzie Harmon
Leila Rodriguez
Rivers VanDyke
Jaylee Williams

Hadley Herndon
Phoenix Smith

Ella Gohlke

Grace Edleston
Baylee Killingsworth
Kelsey Blakely
Selah Farmer
Austyn Peacock
Lauren Mancha
Millie Marquart
Korgan Key
Summer Sanders
Kate Schelling
Presley Harkness
Haleigh Walker
Kylee Jordan
Mackenzie Harmon
Kameryn Cunda
Hayden Ritchie T
Lindsey Berend

Grace Edleston
Bailey Ryan
Selah Farmer
Hannah Frediani
Hayden Langston
Joelie Boenker
Sydney Carter
Kylee Jordan
Brylen Beicker
Worth Evans
Mackenzie Harmon
(assidy Laake
Lindsey Berend
Mattie League

Becky Maas

Joy Cameron
Mary Sorrells
Karen Mueck
Elaine Bighee
Janet Lehmann
JoVan Winkle
Becky Buckmeyer

17.002
17.032

15.399
15.402
15.531
16.106
16.143
16.185
16.526
16.541
16.625
17.646
17.863
18.254
20.055
24.776

15.202
15.348
15.369
15.426
15.802
15.84

15.842
15.917
16.213
16.234
16.314
16.359
17.246
17.614
17.861
17.951
18.285
18.294
18.907
19.076

15.428
15.469
15.523
15.955
15.967
16.036
16.476
16.518
16.757
17.46

17.625
17.835
18.661
18.961

15.531
15.563
15.646
16.032
16.046
16.061
16.634
16.807

§103
§52

$82
$49
$33
$82
$49
$33
$82
$49
$33
$82
$49
$33
$98
$66

$192
$144
$96
$48
$192
$144
$96
$48
$192
$144
$96
$48
$192
$144
$96
$48
$192
$144
$96
$48

$192
$116

§77
$192
$116

$§77
$192
$116

$§77
$192
$116

§77
$231
$154

$61
$37
$25
$61
$37
$25
$61
$37

The Big Taco Continued on Page 34
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Black and Hebert Celebrate Freedom With a Win

Freedom Run 5D
July 5-7, 2019, DeRidder, LA

Saturday Open
1D 1 Chips Native Dunit
2 Stolis Champion
3 VfPico Stinson
4 Bayou ATriple Shot
4 He's Downright Shady
2D 1 Blue Moon Frost
2 Blackie
3 High Ketel
4 McCray's Memory
5 Lotta AcesTo Play
3D 1 Drifter On The Rocks
2 Playing Bj
2 Dash N Sparkle
4 GetltTa Go
5 Hlis
4D 1 Daiquri
2 Streakin First Lady
3 Jet's Big Playday
4 Harley
5 Jackie’s Silver Bunny
5D 1 Pete
2 Bb Frenchmans Magic
3 lce Man

The Big Taco Continued From Page 33

3 Bar Dee Starsndipper
4D 1 Shim

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Good To Be The King
2 (redit To Fiesta
3 Hot Gritzand Gravy
4 Schoolboy Heart
2D 1 BornTa Spitfire
2 Bring NThe Heat
3 Rocket Pass Dasher
4 First Legacy
3D 1 SHFamous Apple Pie
2 The Mighty Thor
3 RSLFirstRoyalEddie
4 Miss Piggy
4D 1 Wyatt
2 Red Hot Thermos
3 Remy
4 JesBeOn ABully

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Famous Chant

2 Dunlt N Porclen

3 Flits Khamacasse
2D 1 Wendell Jackson

2 Miss Latte Lady

3 The Mighty Thor
3D 1 Snickers

2 Wendels Underdawg

3 Red Hot Thermos
4D 1 JesBet On A Bully

2 (NF Lenas Flashie Jac

3 Remy

Friday Senior
1D 1 BP Doc Gone Smooth

BARREL RACING REPORT

4 KitKat Michelle Trahan 16.398 $118
5 Big Dun Drive Barbara Harlen 16.432 $64
Sunday Open
April Black 14.317 §700 1D 1 High Ketel Kellie Hebert 14.569 $614
James Commander 14.483 $573 2 Bayou ATriple Shot Kelly Mudd 14.651 $502
James Commander 14.666 $425 3 BestFrosty InTown Katti Breax 14.656 $372
Kelly Mudd 14.729 $212 4 Kacee's Scarface Hilary Branch 14.702 $242
(allie Sattler 14.729 $212 5 Yawl Are Sharp Annaston Picou 14.861 $130
Charlie Plate 14.826 $600 2D 1 Hollywood Nicky Bar Billie Cooley 15121 $528
Cori Richerson 14.844 $491 2 Quichita Kit Dual Abigayle Holt 15.125 $432
Kellie Hebert 14.877 $364 3 Josey Highlight Lily Dial 15.126 $320
Michelle Begnaud 14.908 $236 4 Honkatonkabadonkabar  Taylor Christianson 15.145 $208
Lily Jeffers 14.934 $127 5 BobBee Lizzie Lovejoy 15.148 $112
Cydney Brown 15325 $500 3D 1 Shabooyah Natalie Stacy 15.623 $442
Lily Dial 15.339 $356 2 Quick & Wicked Shanda Barrett 15.647 $362
Holly Hicks 15.339 $356 3 Six Packin’Outlaw Brody Hickman 15.665 $268
Joslyn Parnell 15.341 $197 4 Mandalay Bay Auburn Skubic 15.671 $174
Kathleen Yocum 15.347 $106 5 Purdy New Star Jennifer Van Mol 15.735 $94
Kayla Baldwin 15.823 $400 4D 1 Dollar Andrea Martin 16.070 $356
Beth Romano 15.866 $327 2 Daiquri Kayla Baldwin 16.075 $291
Marley Nail 15.939 $242 3 HotRod 101 JanTyson Haffelder 16.109 $216
Ava Mae Williams 15.949 $157 4 Docs Stylist Freckle (alida Dunnehoo 16.127 $140
Emily Boudreaux 15.965 $85 5 Mystic Rene Abshire 16.132 §76
Josie Hussey 16.341 §299 5D 1 Watch Bay Kate Jennifer Van Mol 16.620 $271
Cindy Cummings 16.352 $245 2 Reo Trudy Hebert 16.635 $221
Layn Carter 16371 5182 Freedom Run Continued on Page 35
Kay Ellis 16.83 $25 2 This Guy Rocks Joy Cameron 15.563 $37
Karen Finley 18.234 $122 3 Bubba Guy Mary Sorrells 15.646 §25
2D 1 TS SunTango Karen Mueck 16.032 $61
2 Flyn By You Elaine Bigbee 16.046 $37
Jackie Jatzlau 15.198 $134 3 Peace Love and Fame Janet Lehmann 16.061 §25
Kara Large 15.203 $100 3D 1 Lotta Rich Rock JoVan Winkle 16.634 $61
Kristen McQuade 15.475 567 2 Alacked Up Perk Becky Buckmeyer 16.807 $37
Nadia DeFelice 15.482 $34 3 Bar Dee Starsndipper Kay Ellis 16.83 §25
Ashley Schoppa 15.703 $134 4D 1 Shim Karen Finley 18.234 $122
Jaime Ross 15.751 $100
Caitlyn Mares 15.774 $67  Saturday Senior
Jamalyn Collins 15.909 $34 1D 1 Born Ivory James Kay Blanford 14.898 $106
Jackie Williams 16.215 $134 2 Mister Hawk Bar Cheryl Barron 15.203 564
McKinsy Harris 16.227 $100 3 KN Rumor Has It Kimi Nichols 15.315 $43
Kara Large 16.241 $67 2D 1 Chasin Tornados Dina Allred 15.407 $106
Laura Currier 16.29 $34 2 Fly Away Gal Kathy Muehlen 15.422 $64
Molly Pritchard 17.305 $134 3 Honey Trisket Peggy Puryear 15.533 $43
Heather Moeller 17.328 $100 3D 1 Peace Love and Fame Janet Lehmann 15.898 $106
Alexis McClain-Smith 17.498 567 2 FlynByYou Elaine Bigbee 15912 $64
Hayley Gordon 17.526 $34 3 TSSunTango Karen Mueck 15.92 $43
4D 1 Shim Karen Finley 16.947 $106
2 Special Bullion Tracey Peterson 17.27 $64
Shawn McMane 15.253 $139 3 Cinco Soldados Donna Murphy 17.382 $43
Codi Harkness 15.373 $83
Jolene Montgomery 15.421 $56  Sunday Senior
Jennifer Abbott 15.774 $139 1D 1 Born Ivory James Kay Blanford 15.227 $92
Grace Hernandez 15.783 $83 2 TSSunTango Karen Mueck 15.277 $55
McKinsy Harris 15.806 $56 3 (Chasin Tornados Dina Allred 15.388 $37
Brandi Cunda 16.254 $139 2D 1 KN Chasitwitbaileys Kimi Nichols 15.762 $92
Janine Watson 16.265 $83 2 Peace Love and Fame Janet Lehmann 15.841 $55
Heather Moeller 16.284 $56 3 Destin For Fire Pat Classen 15.856 $37
Hayley Gordon 17.31 $139 3D 1 Chiefly Perfect Julie Evans 16.247 $92
Kristin Brewer 17.611 $83 2 Nickys Private Jet Wanda King 16.325 $55
Alexis McClain-Smith 17.758 $56 3 Smokin Hot Sunburn Tina Butler 16.341 $37
4D 1 Lectric Static Cling Nita Pool 17.339 $92
2 My Freckled King Teddi Harllee 17.593 $55
Becky Maas 15.531 $61 3 Tater Steve Agenbroad-Elander 18.023 $37
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McKenzie Morgan Makes Bank at Triple Crown Super Show

By Hope Raley

Soon to be 17-yeatr-old McKenzie Morgan made over $18,000
this past weekend at the Triple Crown Super Show in Perry, Georgia
when she piloted In Firewaters Honor to victory in Race #2.

“It’s still an amazing feeling winning that much money in one
run,” said Morgan. “I stared at the clock for a good couple of sec-
onds before I actually realized what had happened!”

Admitting that it took awhile to settle in, Morgan credits her amaz-
ing equine counterpart “H2” for his incredible efforts.

“He has more personality that any horse I know, and he doesn’t
really like many people. A fun trait about him is that he loves sweet
tea and french fries. He will chase you around the stall trying to
grab your sweet tea and french fries!”

“H2” is by Firewater Special and out of Cachicka Bound by Mr
Honor Bound. Morgan and her family raised the 13-year-old palo-
mino gelding and has been incredibly blessed by how much he has
done for them over the years.

Morgan and “H2” were second in Race #1 behind Leslie Willis
and her talented gelding Gimme Da Money by Tres Seis. Willis
posted a time of 14.699 and Morgan was a 14.704.

Deciding to heat things up in Race #2, Morgan and “H2” shaved
half-a-second off of their time in Race #1 when they blazed the
cloverleaf pattern in 14.294-seconds! That blazing time made them
the only team in the 1D and swept the whole $15,974 prize money
for the 1D in just one run.

Fire Water Flit

5186
Firewater Special

Special Form
5187

In Firewaters Honor

2006 Palomino Gelding

Mr Honor Bound

5181
(Cachicka Bound

Miss Cachicka Moon

Rider/Owner: McKenzie Morgan; Breeder: Danny McKee

Freedom Run Continued From Page 34

Flit Bar

Slash J Harletta

Special Rhythm

Toadys Toot
5187

Jet Of Honor
51102

Go Fast For Cash

5189
Kaweah Moon

Cachicka Star

Triple Crown Super Show Continued on Page 36

3 (Concho 0’ Pearl Tina Simmons 16.696 $164
4 Jackie Be A Silver Rose Tina Simmons 16.711 $107
5 Falcon Spedial Kayla Baldwin 16.794 $57
Friday Open
1D 1 The Daily Special Chloe Frey 14.439 $388
2 RjSmooth Frenchsilk Emily Hamrick 14.562 $291
3 Bayou ATriple Shot Kelly Mudd 14.768 $194
4 High Ketel Kellie Hebert 14.801 $97
2D 1 Quichita Kit Dual Abigayle Holt 14.967 $330
2 (Charlie Hallie Bradford 14.992 $248
3 Circle Firewater Leslie Holder 15.001 $165
4 Reece Hickory Alyssa Duncan 15.018 $83
3D 1 Trucklin Lucky Kelsey Land 15.473 $272
2 HesFreal Alyssa Duncan 1551 $204
3 Robin Shyanne Phillips 15.524 $136
4 Elvis Kaye Wallace 15.543 568
4D 1 Starberts Roan Rock (Candance Knight 15.952 $214
2 Reo Trudy Hebert 16.061 $161
3 Quick & Wicked Shanda Barrett 16.072 $107
4 Surprise Ima Flit Alyson Clark 16.1 $54
Friday Junior
1D 1 Josey Highlight Lily Dial 15.358 $60
2D 1 Rola Ella Renae Amber Sanders 16.449 $46
3D 1 Beauty Lauryn Baldwin 17.376 $34
Saturday Junior
1D 1 Sass Me In French Montana Roy 15.14 $83
2D 1 Wendy Emily Marceaux 15.696 §74
3D 1 Guy San Bar Tori Anderson 16.513 $62
4D 1 Baine Presley White 17.018 $52
5D 1 Sassy Hanna Moore 17.438 $37
Saturday Youth
1D 1 Sass Me In French Montana Roy 15.14 $121
2 GetltTaGo Joslyn Parnell 15.341 $81
2D 1 Peppys El Tivio Rylee Perkins 15.676 $106
2 Harley Ava Mae Williams 15.949 $71
3D 1 Angel For Austin Kyndal Scott 16.307 $91
BARREL RACING REPORT

2 Pistol Annie
4D 1 Baine
5D 1 Luke Bryn
2 Yeller

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Sass Me In French
2D 1 Six Packin’Outlaw
2 Angel For Austin
3D 1 Pistol Annie
2 Ranger Packin Pistol
4D 1 Jammer

Friday Adult
1D 1 High Ketel
2D 1 Strekin PastYa
3D 1 Daiquri

1 Colonial Bar Bully
4D 1 Falcon Special

Saturday Adult

1D 1 Chips Native Dunit
2D 1 High Ketel

3D 1 Ellis

4D 1 Daiquri

5D 1 Sunny

Friday Senior

1D 1 Bayou A Triple Shot
2D 1 Streakin First Lady
3D 1 Hot Rod 101

4D 1 Big Dun Drive

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Bayou A Triple Shot
2D 1 Big Deal Panama
3D 1 Streakin First Lady
4D 1 Bb Frenchmans Magic
5D 1 Easy Does It Dora

July9,2019

Augustus James
Presley White
Bella Mcalister
(ami Saucier

Montana Roy
Brody Hickman
Kyndal Scott
Augustus James
Cheyenne Seaux
Harley Sebald

Kellie Hebert
Shalane Holt
Kayla Baldwin
Misti Thibodeaux
Kayla Baldwin

April Black

Kellie Hebert
Kathleen Yocum
Kayla Baldwin
Chalayne Hughes

Kelly Mudd
Beth Romano

JanTyson Haffelder

Barbara Harlen

Kelly Mudd
Jessica Richards
Beth Romano
Cindy Cummings
Debbie Boykin

16.385
17.018
18.079
18.285

14.898
15.665
15.806
16.57

16.878
17.132

14.801
15.304
15.833
15.833
16.958

14.317
14.877
15.347
15.823
16.595

14.768
15.357
16.305
17.202

14.729
15.431
15.866
16.352
16.813

$61
$126
$60
$40

$220
$198

$105
$95
$40
$40
$70

$102
$91
$76
$64
$45

$59
$53
$45
$39

$83
$74
$62
$52
$37
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Triple Crown Super Show Continued From Page 35

“It was an awesome run, and H2 worked great! I am very grateful!”
As for the rest of their summer, Morgan and “H2” have some

more goals to check off their list, including the NBHA Youth

World and Mega coming up. “I haven’t run H2 much this summer

yet, so we are going to try to a few more while it is still summer. We
are also going to focus on riding our colts.”

And the future? Well a trip to the NFR would be delightful and
is something that Morgan has her sights set on! “That’s our future
goal right now, we will see what happens. We will take it one run at

a time.”

Triple Crown Super Show
July 3-6,2019, Perry, GA

Open Race 2
1D 1 In Firewaters Honor
2D 1 Grandiose Guy
My Star Rookie
French N Tonic
DG Excuse My French
Cash N Sixum
Dis Kat Kin Skat
Fireballontherocks
Eyes Fast As You
Mr Jones

10 RCJodys Fortune

11 Reclaim Fame

12 Princess Stinson
3D 1 Don't Doubt This Guy
FirewaterPokerNWhiskey
Shakalo
Dashin Teddybear
Stardust’s Miracle
Hot Eddie Moonbug
TMFlyguysmaznspecial
BR Come Out And Play
Jackson

10 Brookstone Forever

11 MrJB 0947

12 SCF Charging Traffic
4D 1 Fames Cowgirl Queen
Freckles Rayjay Olena
Lil Red Gypsy
Flying Nonstop
Sheza Bully Miss
Shez Packin A 38
Artic High Brow Pine
Polecat
Harley
10 Kings Diamond Bay
11 Coldstream Spark
12 Im Frenchmans Storm

O ooy B~ WN
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OpenRace 1
1D 1 Gimme Da Money
In Firewaters Honor
Grandiosez Guy
Miss Mango Tango
My Star Rookie
Lovin Fame
Firewateronastreak
Pipe Down Compromise
Dial Up Locomation
Fireballontherocks
11 Real Slim Shady
12 Dis Kat Kin Skat
2D 1 SCF Charging Traffic

BARREL RACING REPORT
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McKenzie Morgan
Margo Crowther
Amy Daniel
Margo Crowther
Brittany Dallaire
Alexis Skiles

Ali Kate Kelleher
Jax Johnson
Kyndall LeComte
Josh Pack

Heath Holland
Michael Duffie
Janett Dykes

Hal Hatch

Laney Huddleston
Molly Alexander
Shana Miller
Laura DeSilva
Kenny Hodges
Michelle Lummus
Nicole Monroe
Bralie Dorsey
Leslie Willis
Rylee Butler
Terri Alexander
Teresa Carver
Lacey Hebb
Misty Henderson
Jodie Harvey
Brenda Garrison
Heather Davis
Jillian Baker
Ashley Gainey
Brooklyn Parlor
Massena Rousey
Christine Joiner
Doug Berry

Leslie Willis
McKenzie Morgan
Margo Crowther
Nealey Dalton
Amy Daniel
Marne Loosenort
Reagan Ivey
Linda Gail Stewart
Michelle Lummus
Jax Johnson

Kurt Sears

Ali Kate Kelleher
Terri Alexander

14.294
14.811
14.820
14.826
14.844
14.868
14.877
14.878
14.885
14.895
14.928
14.938
14.941
15.297
15.302
15314
15.314
15323
15.332
15.334
15.338
15.343
15.348
15.349
15.350
16.319
16.329
16.331
16.335
16.351
16.354
16.355
16.361
16.364
16.373
16.374
16.377

14.699
14.704
14.812
14.886
14.887
14.888
14.963
14.969
14.97
14.971
14.984
14.991
15.212

$15,974
$2,846
$2,276
$1,707
$1,423
$996
$925
$854
$783
$711
$640
$569
$498
$2,147
$1,718
$1,181
$1,181
$751
$698
5644
$590
$537
$483
$429
$376
$1,798
$1,438
$1,079
$899
$629
$584
$539
$494
$449
$405
$360
$315

$3,132
$2,506
$1,879
$1,566
$1,096
$1,018
$940
$861
§744
§744
$626
$548
$2,792

TH E RU NDOWN w/Mckenzie Morgan

In Firewaters Honor, “H2”

BiT: Hackamore with bonnet
sapoLE: Brett Monroe Saddle

sapoLE PaD: Five Star Saddle Pad

LEG GeAR: Iconoclast and polo wraps
reeD: Triple Crown Feed

Hay: Alfalfa

suppLemenTs: OF Nutraceuticals

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: PEMF, salt-water spa
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN; We do lots and lots of long trotting!
spoNsors: Dazzle Rock Tack, Equine Total Gold, OF Nutraceuticals, Spurs Big Fix,
Spur Life, Triple Crown Feed, Get Patched, MVP Pharmaceuticals, Team YETI,
Paracord Unlimited, HJM Perf Horses, BM Signature Series Saddles, Team JH, B
Equine Essentials, Horse Hydrator

First Down Concorde
Frosted LaJolla

SH Fames the Game

Docs Reckless

GL Guys Got Perks

JJ Three Famous Bars
UGA St Patrick

Run Duck Run

10 ImaFastRascal

11 Frog's My Aunt

11 Zeros Red D Man

OO oo~NOoOYUT B~ WN

3D 1 Heza King Baby

Double Dose Of Bugs
Doc’s Olympic Rey
Shawnee Jet Moon
Jess Flying Bayou
NNN Sixums Alive
KN Kates Slick Six
Letta Traffic Do It

LR Catch This Streak
VF Queen Elizabeth
nn

12 Son Make Me Famous

OO Owoo~NuUTu B~ WN

4D 1 Corona Flows

(aroline

Rob Em For Cash
Easter Smoke Seeker
(at

JB Gray Frost

The Wright Cindy
Fire InThe Hole
Slewp Of The Day
10 Outlaw

11 Kali

12 Smoken By Me

OO oo~NOoOYUT B~ WN

Youth
1D 1 Furious Interlude

HF Stickmans Zero
Super De Shine

Docs Panama
ALittle Corona PLZ
Panama Royal Dude
Lady Peppy Glo
Bamberg

Larkins Sassafras MS

OOoo~NOYUT B Wi
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Kalie Rutledge
Myah Manning
Kurt Sears

Carl Wise

Ansley Corley
Michael Duffie
Monica Gordon
Beth Ann Thomas
Paige Proctor
Brent Wade
Maggie Rae Smith
Kristen Kennedy
Hannah Mae Oakley
Kurt Sears

Beth Ellzey

Lacey Nail

Beth Langston
Madison Phillips
Janett Dykes
Heath Holland
Michelle Lummus
Cathren Whitley
Jennifer Ognio
Andy Cowan
Cathren Whitley
Margie Flight
Debbie McCollum
Delaney Hendricks
Heidi Archer
Patricia Hamilton
Darnell Keitt
Jessica Perlini
Jessica Fleming
Gracie Haga
Ritchie Allison

Abigail Poe
Cheyenne Mundy
Rachel McCormick
Brooke Osborne
Michael Duffie
Brooke Oshorne
Abigail Poe

Rachel McCormick
Lily Verhoven

15.217
15.227
15.232
15.233
15.234
15.244
15.250
15.253
15.254
15.263
15.263
15.726
15.732
15.736
15.739
15741
15.741
15.742
15.745
15.746
15.746
15.751
15.758
16.700
16.706
16.709
16.712
16.723
16.732
16.740
16.743
16.748
16.758
16.774
16.786

14.798
14.909
14.959
15.047
15.065
15.076
15.091
15.120
15.133

N\

$2,234
$1,675
$1,396
$977
$907
$838
$768
$698
$628
$524
$524
$2,1M
$1,689
$1,267
$1,056
$713
$713
$633
$581
$502
$502
$422
$369
$1,771
$1,417
$1,063
$886
$620
$576
$531
$487
$443
$398
$354
$310

$805
$604
$523
$443
$402
$322
$262
$241
$221

Triple Crown Super Show Continued on Page 37
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Melby and Nicholas Heat Up Glen Rose, TX

WWP Hay-Rite Hot Summer Nights

July 5-6, 2019, Glen Rose, TX

Friday Open
1D 1 RDCDjango Unreigned
Fueled by Red Bull
Famous Chant
Firin To Be A Hero
Epic Guy
Dashin To You
Famous Ladies Man
Teena Turner
1 Eddie’s Lil Cat
Bar B Arabella Bug
Stackin Bills
Sally
THC Special Wonder
Just The Way You Are
Storm Chasin Flit
Dashin Ta Kill
Jessie Whitmire
1 Rhetas Rheta
Kold N Kool
Sheza Genuine Hit
Smooth Finances
Scenes Like Talent
Tucker Mint Fancy
Sophie So Sweet
Troubles
4D 1 Jingle Bob Chex
Smooth As Toast
7 Dimple N Diamond
Leonard
Reynolds Blue Bar Misty
Thursday Cash Achex
Shut The Train Door

oc~No UL P, wWNTwocvuaoumprwnnPTPovuounpsw
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Triple Crown Super Show Continued From Page 36

10  Speeding Locomotion
2D 1 This Blondes No Joke
Flitting To Georgia
(S Streak A Mojo
Dis Kat Kin Skat
FirewaterPokerNWhiskey
No Memories Aloud
Dash Ta Woodstock
Gold Lena Dash
Flitteriffic

10 Famous Senator
3D 1 Jackson
Razor Cash
CLC Watch Eddie Roll
CoCo
Featuring Miss Guerra
Mr Dashing Bugs
Lil Spanish Maiden
Double Shot Of Fame
Uh Oh Chicado

10 Pacifics Top Honor
4D 1 Harley

2 RunonThe Money

3 SheBeAGun

4 Stormy

5 Star

6 ChicO Lena Acres

BARREL RACING REPORT
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8 Gone Rogue Ravyn Brown 16.322 $64
Saturday Open
1D 1 Stoli My Guy Lisa Nicholas 14.725 $848
Jane Melby 14.764 $895 2 Streaking Cisco Ashley Schafer 14.787 §727
Isabelle Picklo 15.042 §746 3 Famous Ladies Man Kassie Mowry 14.829 $606
Shawn McMane 15.049 $634 4 Perrywater Dash Skyler Nicholas 14.907 $485
Alexis Raye Lynch 15.053 $485 5 VF Chasin Cans Kelsey Lutjen 14.919 $364
Kassie Mowry 15.065 $373 6 (Girls Dig Fame Kassie Mowry 14.931 §283
Janee Ornelas 15.096 $261 7 Slick N Black (ayla Small 14.941 $242
Kassie Mowry 15123 $187 8 Bella Jill Crotta 14.99 $202
Steely Steiner 15.128 $149 9 Famous Kid Rock Judy Melvin 15.107 $162
Emily Necaise 15.267 $768 10 Wow She’s Hot Becky Dillard 15.108 $121
Jacque Woolman 15.27 $640 2D 1 Crown Royal Morning Riley Cook 15.231 §727
Kendal Owen 15.276 $544 2 VFI'mThatKinda Gal Kelsey Lutjen 15.252 $623
Kylie Perra 15.287 $416 3 DashinTaKill Emma Wildeisen 15.284 $519
Sierra Shields 15.313 $320 4 SkippaTo Da Cash Maddie Deleon 15.302 $415
Lacey Harmon 15.316 $224 5 Sue Davie King 15.303 $312
Deanna Schelby 15.327 $160 6 Flits Maverick Marilyn Melvin 15.305 $242
Emma Wildeisen 15.334 $64 7 Playboys Don’t Share Kelsey Lutjen 15.308 $208
Lauren Whitmire 15.334 $64 8 Fling Ta Famous Ashley Schafer 15.313 $156
Lauren Merica 15.767 $512 8 BT Buddy Stinson Bridget Thomas 15313 $156
Lauren Merica 15.814 $426 10 Shesa Hot Loop Becky Dillard 15.324 $104
Linda Canady 15.83 $362 3D 1 (andy Cane Fame Tracy Lambert 15.739 $485
Nikki Cain 15.849 $277 2 (MBubblin Dymanite Jade Crago 15.741 $415
Linda Schroedter 15.85 §213 3 Royal Trick Poney Lauri Turner 15.742 $346
Maddie Dewberry 15.854 $149 4 Magnum Kylee Cook 15.756 $277
Jade Crago 15.861 $107 5 TripleG Kassie Mowry 15.761 $208
Kylee Scribner 15.866 $85 6 Becky Tessa Arnold 15.766 $162
Nicole Brosnan 16.276 $384 7 Makeita Mojito Phillip Kenyon 15.767 $138
Darbi Swan 16.291 $320 8 Shiner Katelyn McLeod 15.78 $115
Kaitlyn Foster 16.299 $272 9 Treasure Shelly Davenport 158 $92
Sherry Saunders 16.31 $208 10 Ima Gold Champion Linda Schroedter 15.801 $69
Ava Jammer 16.311 $160 4D 1 Blue Bar Misty Ava Jammer Reynolds ~ 16.226 $364
Tami Claflin 16.312 $112 2 Shez Guy Crazy Emma Wildeisen 16.248 $286
Karen Manning 16.316 $80 2 Gone Rogue Ravyn Brown 16.248 $286
WWP Continued on Page 38
Riley Preston 15.153 $201 7 Pistol Bryleigh Brown 16.882 $159
Huston Hadden 15.313 §725 8 (aroline Cathren Whitley 16.888 $146
Morgan Pugh 15.324 $544 9 Suzy Lauren Williams 16.934 $134
Ali Kate Kelleher 15333 $472 10 JW Docs Miss Sparky Britney Evans 16.943 $122
Ali Kate Kelleher 15.344 $399
Laney Huddleston 15.380 $363  Senior
Rylee Butler 15.385 §290 1D 1 My Star Rookie Amy Daniel 14.887 $409
Hannah Mae Oakley 15.386 $236 2 Pipe Down Compromise  Linda Gail Stewart 14.969 $341
Brooklyn Parlor 15.390 $218 3 Princess Stinson Janett Dykes 15.047 §273
Abby Gray 15.392 $199 4 EyesaTopaz Anita Randle 15.163 $205
Rachel McCormick 15.396 $181 5 FlyHigh Guy Hal Hatch 15.170 $136
Bralie Dorsey 15.809 $567 2D 1 French N Tonic Anne Peters 15.3% $362
Sarah Hannah Platt 15.812 $425 2 Streakin In My Socks Beth Ann Thomas 15.429 $301
Jaley Smith 15.821 $369 3 Turok Comprises Linda Gail Stewart 15.469 $241
Colby Upshaw 15.828 $312 4 Don't Doubt This Guy Hal Hatch 15.520 $181
Evans George 15.837 $283 5 Batman Cherise Codori Dallaire ~ 15.555 $121
McKenzie Morgan 15.843 $227 3D 1 Barrelin Passion Gary Dykes 15.962 $266
Caitlin Kilmurry 15.860 $184 2 Keno JR Burkett 15.967 $222
Huston Hadden 15.871 $170 3 Heza Dash of Smooth Hal Hatch 15.972 $177
Abigail Poe 15.877 $156 4 Shakers Frenchman Dink Thagard 15.973 $133
Macy Davis 15.899 $142 5 Rowdy’s A Good Time Lori Butler 16.016 $89
Brooklyn Parlor 16.848 $488 4D 1 Driftin Too Fame Cherise Codori Dallaire  16.953 §218
Jayda Lee McCall 16.854 $366 2 The Good Buy Gurl Gary Dykes 16.965 $182
Bryleigh Brown 16.874 $317 3 Frenchmans Dance Chris Boyer 17.077 $146
Lexie Taylor 16.875 $268 4 Lion On the Bar Chris Boyer 17.132 $109
Audra Slay 16.877 $244 5 JH.Mr.Dillon Susie Bond 17.190 $73
Marybeth Mathis 16.879 $195
July9,2019 37



WWP Continued From Page 37

4 Rags
5 Frosted FrenchSugar
6 Lana Smokes Oh Cay
7 Tommy

8 Big Royal Fire

8 Rollin Nicole

10 Rooster

Friday Youth

1D 1 Fueled by Red Bull
2 FirinTo Be A Hero

2D 1 XS Dirty Lil Secret
2 Doug

3D 1 Indie
2 Smooth As Toast

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Perrywater Dash
2 J)J Bonnie Ray
2D 1 Demon
3D 1 Indie

Baylee Anderson
Melissa Berry
Denise Martin
Baylee Anderson
April Field
Maggie Cape
Crystal Allcorn

Isabelle Picklo
Alexis Raye Lynch
Steely Steiner
Tiffany Durham
Tyley Sears

Darbi Swan

Skyler Nicholas
Patton Lynch
Stormi Branch
Tyley Sears

4D 1 7 Dimple N Diamond

Friday Adult

1D 1 Famous Chant

2D 1 Dawn Dash Anytime
3D 1 Smudge

Saturday Adult

1D 1 Stoli My Guy
2D 1 Jessie Whitmire
3D 1 Lonesizzler

Friday Senior

1D 1 Bar B Arabella Bug
2D 1 Sheza Genuine Hit
3D 1 Sheza Short Cake

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Famous Kid Rock
2D 1 Miss French Drifter
3D 1 Cartels Sussuski

Kaitlyn Foster

Shawn McMane
Lauren Whitmire
(atherine Rogers

Lisa Nicholas
Lauren Whitmire
Rhianna Berris

Jacque Woolman
Linda Canady
Cheryl Chown

Judy Melvin
Jodi Stovall
Paula Bohl

16.153

15.049
15.688
16.393

14.725
15372
15.959

15.207
15.83
16.4081

15.107
15.674
16.457

BARRELRACING
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Grimsley and Streaky Lynx Get Another Win in Great Falls

3D 1 Sheza Streakn Leader
2 Honey’s Silver Cat
3 Taking on Tina Turner
4Doc Stine
5 Haidas Doc Jay
4D 1 Easy Crackshot
2 Jackie 499
3 Sheza Royal Deva
4 Me Llamo Pedro
5 Dynamite Goes Boom

JJK Series #3

July 6, 2019, Grea Falls, MT

Open

1D 1 Streaky Lynx
2 Doc 0 0ak
3 High Notice

4 RNR Sheza Rocket
5TSMrSunPeppyDash

2D 1 5L Oakies Dash
2 Blazin Exs N Ohs

3 Im Easy on the Money
4 Frenchman’s Jet Pal

5 Perks Bay Jay

Olivia Grimsley
Kallie Probert
Rylan Signalness
Chris McQueary
Monica Gruel
Darae Larson
Holly Cowell
Sheila Manley
Shana Nisbet
Tanya Getten

16.785
16.863
16.867
16.900
16.908
17.288
17.292
17.345
17.372
17.377

$342
$278
$214
$150

$96
$257
$208
$161
$112

$§72

Youth
1D 1 Little Miss Ty
3D 1Bnh Hey Miss Tiffen

Katie Stephenson
Autumn Harris
Peggy Schluter
Decker

Tatelynne Waddell
Carynn Fredrickson
Terry Paterson
Jessi McKinley
Allie Novotny

Kava Huestis

Neva Lowe
Kaelin McMillan

17.818
17.87

17.890
18.159
18.193
18.845
18.941
18.955
18.977
18.977

18.517
20.130

$171
$139
$107
§75
$48
$86
$70
$54
$38
$24

$45
$24

Top Competition Underway in the Northern Rodeo Association
Northern Rodeo Association // Whoop Up Days

June 7-8, 2019, Conrad, MT

1 Crown N Fame

Perkstaparadise
Lady Quigley
Royal Joanne

6 Tony Many
Juniors

1 Raren Max

2 Slidin By A Star

3

v wN

4 Disciple Of Speed

Zevis Midnight Koal

Lindsay Kruse
Alicia Stockton
Taylor Russell
Jessie Marreel
Julie Lenoir
Jessie Wilcox

Hailey Gliko

Rylee Jo Wilcox
Chloe La Fromboise
Marci De Haan

Frontier Days // June 7-8, 2019, Culbertson, MT

1 Missin Nothin

2 Victress To Fame

3 SLFire Up Cash
4 Shes Pretty Chic

5 Guys Cash Or Charge

Juniors
1 HesaBold Fame
2 JetBlack Dandy
3 Keep It Pinned
4

Jessica De Saveur
Victorie Netzer
Tara Stimpson
Haaven Linder
Tayla Moeykens

Linden Schenk
Kenzie Kallenberger
Kierra Hougen
Rachel Gilbert

Wild West Days // June 8-9, 2019, Poplar, MT

1 TS Surely Perks
2 Painted Fling
3 Missin Nothin

4 Guys Flaming Water
4 Montana Easy Whisper

Juniors
1 JetBlack Dandy
2

3 Keep It Pinned
4

Upper Yellowstone Roundup // June 15-16, 2019, Gardiner, MT

1 Crown N Fame

1 Bit A Fame N Honor
3 Takota Famous Dancer
4 )R Jetalenas Jackpot
5 Royal Quick Wrangler

6 Tony Many
Juniors

1 Streakin Lika Rocket

2 Raren Max

3 Disciple Of Speed
BARREL RACING REPORT

Heather Crowley
Tara Stimpson
Jessica DeSaveur
(Candace Schenk
Brenna Kueger

Kenzie Kallengerger
Cece Reid

Kierra Hougen

Tylie Siemson

Lindsay Kruse
Milee Dailey
Shai McDonald
Cierra Erickson
Harley Meged
Jessie Wilcox

Paige Palin
Hailey Gliko
Marci DeHaan

17.33
17.73
17.74
18.08
18.11
18.12

18.21
18.46
18.53
18.54

17.78
17.97
18.00
18.10
18.24

18.11
18.23
18.75
18.87

15.09
1537
15.56
15.62
15.62

16.14
16.22
16.39
16.40

16.87
16.87
16.90
17.02
17.07
17.10

17.10
17.56
17.91

$745.56
$617.02
$488.47
$359.93
$231.38
$128.55

$105.60
$79.20
$52.80
$26.40

$550.53
$420.99
$323.84
$210.50
$113.34

$141.00
$105.75
$70.50
$35.25

$570.86
$436.54
$335.80
$167.90
$167.90

$112.80
$84.60
$56.40
$28.20

$747.30
$747.30
$535.80
$394.80
$253.80
$141.00

$211.20
$158.40
$105.60

July9,2019

4 Tassa Rose Mylea Kabold 18.02
Wilsall Rodeo // June 15-16, 2019, Willsall, MT
1 Crown N Fame Lindsay Kruse 17.53
2 Takota Famous Dancer Shai McDonald 17.69
3 Bit A Fame N Honor Miley Dailey 17.82
3 Zens Midnight Koal Alicia Stockton 17.82
5 Stylish Ticket Pam Vanek 17.97
6 Ms Quirks And Perks Brittany Ford 17.99
7 Raren Denzel Donna Johnson 18.08
8 Royal Quick Wrangler Harley Megad 18.17
Juniors
1 Raren Ruby Chalee Harms 18.05
2 Streakin Lika Rocket Paige Palin 18.34
3 Hesa Bold Fame Linde Schenk 18.37
3 Thorn Dasher Lauren Wagner 18.37
Big Timber NRA Rodeo // June 28-29, 2019, Big Timber, MT
1 Takota Famous Dancer Shai McDonald 17.50
2 MrQuirks N Perks Britney Ford 18.14
3 (Cade Browning 18.18
4 Heartbreak Cartel Bryne Wolfe 18.20
4 (Diva Amber Chevallier 18.20
6 WAH Colonel Jiggs Kahley Blakesley 18.22
7 Missin Nothin Jessica DeSaveux 18.28
8 Guys Cruizen For Cash Tayla Moeykens 18.31
Juniors
1 Streakin Lika Rocket Paige Palin 18.18
2 Love My Bug Rachel Ward 18.24
3 Thorn Casher Lauren Wagner 18.32
4 Disciple Of Speed Maci De Haan 18.36
Missioin Mountain Rodeo // June 28-29, 2019, Polson, MT
1 Lion On Fire Tammy Jo Carpenter 17.49
2 Smokin Diamond Nancy Ward 17.85
3 Takota Famous Dancer Shai McDonald 17.88
4 TS Surely Perks Heather Crowly 17.95
5 Tony May Jessi Wilcox 18.10
6 Zivas Midnight Koal Alicia Stockton 18.15
7 Raren Denzel Donna Johnson 18.18
8 Tracy Matz Missoula 18.20
Juniors
1 Love My Bug Rachel Ward 18.08
2 The General 229 Brooklin Baukol 18.09
3 Streakin Lika Rocket Paige Palin 18.39
4 Raren Ruby Chalee Harms 18.43

$52.80

$873.82
$717.78
$483.73
$483.73
$249.66
$156.04

$93.62

$62.42

$182.40
$136.80
$68.40
$68.40

$963.31
$791.29
$619.27
$361.24
$361.24
$172.02
$103.21

$68.81

$211.20
$158.40
$105.60

$52.80

$1052.80
$864.80
$676.80
$488.80
$300.80
$188.80
$112.80
$75.20

$182.40
$136.80
$91.20
$45.60
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Headin’ For Home

LOL! We all have.

Where on earth do we get the hair brained idea that God
only knows what we TELL Him. He’s with us all the timel Hebrews
13:5. So I'm hoping you get something from it.

Years ago... many years ago, I found myself hiding from a woman
I spotted in the grocery store... She went to the same church we
did and she really wanted to be friends, but... she really got on my
nerves. My faults didn’t like her faults. That’s a nice way of saying I
really didn’t like her.

So, here I am darting through the aisles praying (yes, praying)
that she wouldn’t see me. After an exhausting half hour I escaped
undetected. Breathing a sigh of relief I got in my car and the Lord
said, “What if in heaven you are next door neighbors?” Gasp! SAY
IT ISN’T SO LORD!!!

All the way home I mulled that over. In the first place, when we

I I ave you ever got caught by God doing something stupid?

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

get to heaven we will be like Jesus. He doesn’t have a lot of faults. 1
repented for my childish behavior and asked God to help me. And
He did.

Friends, the very people on this earth that rub us the wrong way
just may be rubbing off some of OUR garbage. Prov. 27:17.

Maybe they have a viewpoint that makes us stop and think, and
quite possibly, change our mind and heart. If nothing else, it'll help
us get over ourselves.

P ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 pm

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

7/8-7/10 (SR Rodeo Bible Camp Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
7/10 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #7 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
7/11-714 Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity Kalispell, MT Miller Ranch Prod. 406.672.3265
7112-714 Sharon Camarillo Western Barrel Racing Classic Corning, CA Debbie Wood 530.570.1852
7112-714 Prospector Challenge Finals Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
7112-114 Kick Em Up Cans Thermoplis, WY Kick Em Up Cans 307.217.1040
7/13-7/14 Revolution Barrel Race Cleburne, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
mni Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #8 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
7/18-7/21 Five State Barrel Futurity Rapid City, SD Lana Dacar 605.431.9480
7/25-7/28 Glen Rose Summer Classic Glen Rose, TX Becky Southard 817.564.4172
7/26-7/28 (TBRA Summer Splash Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/26-7/28 Dash & Dance Barrel Futurity Spearfish, SD Amy Lantis 605.641.3518
8/2-8/4 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
8/1-8/4 UBRA World & JJ Classic Futurity Verndale, MN Jessica Beauvais 715.857.6343
8/9 Fulton Family Performance Horse Sale Rapid City, SD Lisa Fulton 402.322.0110
8/10 Copper Spring Ranch Performance Horse Sale Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
8/9-8/10 Back To School Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
8/16-8/18 Southwest Desert Classic Futurity Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
8/16-8/18 Triangle Cross Classic McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
8/22-8/25 Barrel Of Gold Futurity Silesia, MT UBRC 406.925.1926
8/23-8/25 Glen Wood Memorial & Pink Buckle Regional Race Salina, UT Terri Wood Gates 801.598.6198
8/23 Breeders Dynasty Horse Sale Isabel, SD Butch Webb 605.290.1016
8/30-9/1 Cornhusker Futurity Broken Bow, NE Marlene McGaughey 308.870.5540
8/31 Barrels Gone Wild Huron, SD Jill Hins 605.354.2131
8/31-9/1 Double Dash Clovis, MN (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
9/5-9/8 Fizz Bomb Barrel Classic Gillette, WY Stacey Thar 307.660.8466
9/6-9/8 Lucky Dog/Tyler Parten Memorial Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
9/6-9/8 45th Annual Indiana Barrel Futurity Edinburgh, IN Stef Duke 765.667.4366
9/7-9/8 CTBRA #11 & #12 Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
9/7-9/8 LCBRA Open 4D Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
9/9-9/M1 35th Annual Ogden 8 & Under Sweetwater, TX Lisa Ogden 806.439.6663
9/12-9/15 Roper Rally Futurity Belle Fourche, SD Zeann Golliher 605.641.2926
9/12-9/15 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour Finale Glen Rose, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
9/25-9/29 The Ardmore Barrel Futurity Ardmore, 0K Ross Wright 405.364.0274
9/26-9/28 9th Annual Summer Splash Hamilton, TX (TBRA 254.702.4022
9/27-9/29 Grid Iron Futurity Huron, SD Penny Schlagel 605.638.0757
9/27-9/29 Sharon Camarillo Eastern Barrel Racing Classic Cloverdale, IN Nicki Westerlund 309.945.8888
9/27-9/28 Goofy Goat Barrel Race Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
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